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Shooting Stars -- Bradi Good & Famous
Bullets Top Elite Futurity for $15,848

By Tanya Randall

Teenager Bradi Good of Abilene, Texas, and her 5-year-old mare
Famous Bullets (“Gracie”) topped an extremely salty $50,000-added
Elite Futurity, held March 4-10 in the Pavilion Arena at the Extraco
Events Center in Waco, Texas. Good and Gracie pocked $15,848
for their Futurity Championship plus open and youth carryover
earnings.

“It was super exciting!” said the soon-to-be 17-year-old daughter
of Shay and Amie Good. The Elite Championship came a week
after a $4,799 third-place effort in their futurity debut at The Patriot
in Fort Worth, Texas.

In Waco, veteran Jolene Montgomery and Firin Ta Heaven (JL
Dash Ta Heaven x Flitin Firin Cash x Cash Not Credit) set the pace
in the first go with a 14.998. Good and Gracie finished a couple of
holes out of the money in 12th with a 15.240.

“My first run was a great run and everything, and I didn’t expect
her to run a 14.9, but I knew she was capable of it,” said Good of
her left-barrel first mare. “The next day, she ended up running a
14.9 and I was so happy with her.”

In the second round, Good and Gracie finished third with a
14.974 behind Kassie Mowry’s dual threat—FEpic Guy (Epic Leader
x Frenchilicious x Frenchmans Guy) was first with a 14.824 with Fa-
mous Ladies Man (Dash Ta Fame x Lady Perks x Dash For Perks)
in second with a 14.872.

Good and Gracie ended up having the third fastest qualifying
time to the 40-head short go, determined by the best time of each
entry’s go-round runs.

The youthful duo saved their best run for last, a 14.889 in the
short round, which gave them the best average on two runs for the
victory.

“On my short round run, we went by the first a little and I was
thinking through my run, ‘Maybe she could still pull it out,” she
said. “T ended up running a 14.8. It was unbelievable!”

The homeschooled junior is no stranger to success in the arena.
She was born into a rodeo family. Her father has been to the Na-
tional Finals Steer Roping, three times. Her grandfather went twice
and his two brothers were world champion trippers.

Good won her first barrel racing saddle in the 6-and-under and
has added to her resume since. In junior high, she won the Break-
away Roping Championship at the Texas Junior High Finals Rodeo
and earned Reserve honors at Nationals. She also won the reserve
championship at the Jr NFR in the breakaway roping,
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\_ Rider/Owner: Bradi Good; Breeder: Jana Bean

Last year, aboard Judi Reed’s Quick Aint Fair, a gelding by Lins
First Bullet, Good won the Texas High School Rodeo Finals Barrel
Racing Championship and finished second at Nationals.

When Good told Reed last year that they were looking for a
horse, she knew just where the perfect one was—in Fort Hancock,
Texas, at her cousin’s Jim Breck Bean’s house.

Gracie was raised and trained by multiple NFR qualifier Jana
Bean. Her sire is Lins First Bullet, a son of Bully Bullion out of a
cutting horse turned barrel horse, Glo Linton, by Mr Linton.

“We also raised him,” explained Bean. “Glo Linton was my sister-
in-law’s horse. She almost made the NFR on her back in the early
90s. She ended up like18th one year and 21st another year. Jackie
Bob Cox won quite a bit on her at the futurities and Jamie (Bean,
now Cowan) went on to run her at the high school finals—won the
high school finals on her—college finals, circuit finals. When (Glo
Linton) got too old to run, they bred her to Bully Bullion. I ran
(Lins First Bullet) some, but he got hurt early in his career.”

Gracie’s dam is Dasharuth, a daughter of leading sire Dash Ta

Elite Extravaganza Futurity Continued on Page 4
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WCRA Half a Million Dollar Rodeo Returns to Lazy E Arena

World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) is excited to an-
nounce that the Lazy E Arena in Guthrie, Oklahoma will play host
to WCRAs five-day $500,000 Semi-Finals May 15-19. The five-day
event will feature the world’s top rodeo athletes going head-to-head
for more than $500,000 and their chance to qualify for WCRA’ $1
Million Major Rodeo (Titletown Stampede) on June 1 at the Resch
Center in Green Bay, Wisconsin.

The three main performances will begin on Saturday, May 18 with
two progressive round perfomances (1 p.m. and 7 p.m.) followed by
the final round on Sunday, May 19 at 1 p.m.

Contestants in eight events—bareback riding, women’s breakaway
roping, saddle bronc riding, steer wrestling, team roping, tie-down
roping, barrel racing, and bull riding—will compete for their piece
of the $500,000 purse. Athletes in each discipline—including both
headers and heelers in the team roping event—will compete for
more than $55,000.

Eight athletes in each discipline with the highest scores or fastest
times will advance to the Titletown Stampede on June 1. The one-
night, $1 million rodeo will be coupled with Professional Bull Rid-
ers (PBR) Elite Series. On Sunday, June 2 fans will be able to tune
into the Titletown Stampede Showdown Round on a CBS network
broadcast at 1:30-2:30 PM. ET

Prior to the progressive and final rounds, WCRA will host a
barrel race jackpot on Wednesday, May. 15 followed by two days of
timed event jackpots and preliminary rounds starting at 8 a.m. daily.

WCRA will also host a trade show in the main arena, beginning
on May 15 starting at 8 a.m. daily. For more trade show informa-
tion, please visit lazye.com.

Qualifying for events will be based purely on performance and on
series points, rather than dollars won, through a new world-ranking
points system. For athletes interested in learning more about the
WCRA, visit app.wcrarodeo.com.

Tanners

March 9, 2019, Litchfield Park, AZ

1D 1 Streaka Dat Cash Toni Horkley 17.389 $292
2 Huckleberry Creek Lorna Jones 17.561 $238
3 Little Ruby Courtney Dobson 17.568 $183
4 Streakin Peachsmoothy  Jessica Leach 17.596 $119
5 Smoketree Desiree Cooper 17.644 $82
2D 1 Vital Fame Shyann Lucas 17.89 $249
2 Ima Special Kinda Guy Kit Miller 17.93 $202
3 Soco Sue Van Galder 17.947 $156
4 Time To Be Tipsy Kathy Lazic 17.954 $101
5 Lion N Boots Alaina Griffel 17.957 $70
3D 1 Slick Terri Gold 18.393 $206
2 Tank Lauren Barnes 18396 $167
3 CcRider Twinkie Swafford 18.412 $129
4 Reno Lauren Hoover 18.422 $84
5 Easy Karen Chobotar 18.433 $58
4D 1M Camisa Composti 18.993 $184
2 Royal Sparkle Horse Mary Mcdole 19.106 $150
3 Nike Taylor Trapp 19.163 $115
4 French Cremedementhe  Jodee Owens 19.271 §75
5 Reba Cheyenne Lindsey 19.275 $52
5D 1 Sadies Firecracker Crystal Mooney 19.46 $152
2 Toast Rhame Hicks 19.471 123
3 Tom Thumbs Money Erin Lems 19.476 $95
4 Lethal Runaway Erin Lems 19.587 $62
5 King Tina Guidera 19.657 $43

Triple Crown 100 - C-N Futurity

Feb. 23-24, 2019, Chowchilla, CA

Futurity 1st Go

1 Rachelle Mose, Iza French Dream, Rachelle Mose, $500, First Down French, Don/Katie
McCaslan, $300, Rachelle Mose $200

2 Suzann Bene, A Streak Of Hot Pie, Marble A Ranch, $375, A Streak Of Fling/Fulton
Ranch, $225, Marble A Ranch, $150

3 Katie McCaslan KM Oso French, Katie McCaslan, $250, First Down French, Don/Katie
McCaslan, $150, Amy Williams, $100

4 Kristen Weaver-Brown, These Kisses Are Hot, Shoppa Ranch, $125, Firewateron-
therocks/Robyn Herring, $75, Shoppa Ranch, $50

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Katie McCaslan, KM Rock Me Guys, Katie McCaslan, $500, First Down French, Don/
Katie McCaslan, $300, Katie McCaslan, $200

2 Kristi Youngblood, Whateva Rocks You, Kristi Youngblood, $375, Firewateron-
therocks/Robyn Herring, $225, Karen Ottenger, $150

3 Suzann Bene, A Streak Of Hot Pie, Marble A Ranch, $250, A Streak Of Fling/Fluton
Ranch, $150, Marble A Ranch, $100

4 Katie McCaslan, KM Oso French, Katie McCaslan, $125, First Down French/Don/Katie
McCaslan, $75, Amy Williams, $50

Triple Crown 100 - Elite Barrel Futurity

March 8-10, 2019, Waco, TX

1st Go

1 Kyle Noon, Docs Moonpie, Johnny Kight, $1000, Docs Getting Reckless/Johnny Kight,
$600, Johnny Kight, $400

2 Kassie Mowry, Epic Guy, Kristen Williams, $750, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $450,
Kristen Williams, $300

3 (raig Brooks, DR Slick Bar, Casey/Margo Crowther, $500, Slick By Design/HighPoint
Performance, $300, Bonnie Jean Dube, $200

4 (raig Brooks, Dash Thru Firewater, Casey/Margo Crowther, $250, JL Dash Ta Heaven/
Jud Little, $150, Jud Little, $100

2nd Go

1 Kassie Mowry, Epic Guy, Kristen Williams, $1000, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $600,
Kristen Williams, $400

2 Hallie Hanssen, Wicked Little Leader, Isabella Qtr. Horses, $750, Epic Leader/Schiller
Ranch, $450, Patti Higdon, $300

3 Stephanie Fryar, RR Lojollas Roll, Bobby/Dana Salome, $500, MR Cinnamon Roll/
Justin/Jordan Briggs, $300, Matthew/Stephanie Ratliff, $200

4 Brian Wheeler, Feelin Heavenly, Mission Ranch, $250, Heavenly Firewater/Mission
Ranch, $150, Jimmy Leek, $100
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OVER $55,000 IN ADDED MONEY & PRIZES!
. | 5108 000 paid out in 2018!

JUNE 14 15 2019 PUEBLO, CO
Colorado State Fairgrounds
Featuring...
$6,000 added Smoke Creek Quarter

E Horses Open Futurity
Champion Saddle Sponsored by Darkelly
$5,000 added Future Fortunes Futurity Bonus
$2,000 added Maverick Steel Open Maturity
Champion 5addle Sponsored by CFour A Darknight
$250 Interval Timing Amateur Futurity
$500 added Friday Open 4D
$1500 added Saturday Open 4D
$21,500 added Stallion Incentive Futurity
$4,000 added Stallion Incentive Maturity
$1000 added Stallion Open 4D
- 1 Weekend Payout!
$7,750 added Stallion OWNERS Payout
Vista Equine Breeders Incentive
Champion Saddle to owner!

Futurity Slot Race $11,000 payout if filled!
Usher Brand Buckles, PHT Blankets, Wraps, Pro Orthopedic
Saddle Pads, Custom Boot Bags & more to be awarded!
CUSTOM SPURS FOR THE WEEKEND FAST TIME!

Entry Forms and Information - www.coloradoclassicstallions.com
Kayla Jones 303-596-3038 » mfnradncIassi(fqt_u_ri&f_@gmaii.mrn
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'"A SHAFFER

80-90% PAYOUTS
IN EVERY RACE!

No Processing Fees!
Nominations DUE:

APRIL 15*

entry forms online now!

2019 Stallions:
A Guy With Proof « A Leinster Fling
» A Smooth Guy « A Streak Of Fling = A Streak
Of Rooster = Azure Storm Cat = Be A Magnolia
Runner » BEHR Frenchies Socks « Born Ta Be
Famous = Briscosfrenchbullion = Bugs Fling =
California Cash 37 » Casino Heist » CDF Poco
Gunsmoke « Cfour A Darknight « Cm Nonstop
Nitro = Colonel Frenchman = Cowboys Cartel
+ Cr Rode Ta Fame » Crowns Firewater = Crush
» Darkelly = Dash Ta Fame =« Dashin By All
* Draws A Crowd « Eddie S5tinson « Famous
Charmer « Famous Dashin Doc « Famous Real
Macoy  Fire On Bug » Firewater Lane » First
Down Frenchman = First Moon Medley = First
Ta Fire = Flingster = Flit Yeah Ima Firewater
* Freckles Ta Fame « Frenchmans Biankus
# Frenchmans Easy Doc » Frenchmans Guy
» Frenchmans Shake Em » Frenchmans Sparks
» Frenchmen R Hot = Go Blue Goose = Guys
Keepin The Fame » Guys Pocket Coin » Hearts
A Raysen = Ima Firefighter » Jd Look
= |et Streakin = |ettastic » || Reddy To Charm
» || Sheriff » || Sirocco « John Fame » Kg Azure
Winnin Chex = Kg Do It For Fame
« Laico Ladiesman = Lena Freckled Leo =
Lethal Corona « Little Famous = Magnum
« Marthas Slick Moons « Midnight Corona
+« Mp Jet To The Sun = Mr Cinnamon Roll
» Pcr Pink Cadillac » Platinum Bully « Return Of
The Fire « Sfw Fire Water Frost » Six Honors
« Slick By Design = Smoke N Sparks = Star-
light Shiner « Strait Firewater « Streakin Boon
Dox = Streakin Lil Wayne = Strike Bac = Ta
Money N Fame « The Coodbye Lane » This
Fame Is On Fire » Traffic Guy = Tres My Fame
« Turn Again Frenchman » Turnpyke » Vanila
Latte = Vanila Viper = Zippy Zevi Dasher
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Elite Extravaganza Futurity Continued From Page 1
Fame out of a Thoroughbred mare. Bean purchased her as a year-
ling

“She was supposed to go through the Ruidoso Yearling Sale, but
she was hurt,” noted Bean. “I bought her and was going to try to
get her sound to run barrels. I never could get her sound, so we just
bred her. Her first colt was Holy Moly Im Famous, that Kim Schulz
did so well with at the pro rodeos. This mare, Famous Bullets, is her
second foal.”

Bean had planned on saving Gracie for herself to run as a 5-year-
old, but she decided she just had too many horses.

“I knew she was the furthest one along, so I knew someone
could go on and do something with her,” she said. “That mare’s a
nice mare. We hadn’t planned on selling her, so we took our time
with her. We worked cattle on her, drug calves on her, heeled on
her, I took her to the rodeos with me all year last year just to get her
seasoned. She’s was just ready.”

After talking to Reed, she knew Good would be a perfect home
for her, especially since she had already won on a Bullet baby.

“Judi knew that that girl’s family was looking for a horse, so we
placed her basically. It’s a great home. She’s done outstanding on
her. It’s been so fun to watch.

“She’s pretty confident in that mare. When I left (Waco), she said,
T'm going to go win a bigger check tomorrow!” I told her, “You go
do the same thing and you will win a big check.” She did it. She’s
rides her outstanding.”

Good wanted to thank Bean for raising and training such an
amazing athlete and Reed for helping her find Gracie and for letting
her ride her good horses.

While Good is still riding Reed’s horse at her high school rodeos,
she plans on concentrating on the futurities with Gracie.

“I’'m going to a bunch of the upcoming futurities with her,” said

Elite Extravaganza - Futurity & Derhy
March 4-10, 2019, Waco, TX

THE RUNDOWN w/8radi 600d

Famous Bullets “Gracie” 15.1-.2 h“I'm not sure how much she actually
weighs. She’s pretty small and narrow. | think she’s still going to grow a
little bit more.”
g Chain port
saooLE: Tod Slone
sappLE PAD: Classic Equine Zone
LeG GeAR: Classic Equine on all four.
sHoeinG: Steel rims on all four
reeD: Alfalfa cubes from Montana with Purina Ultium
Hav: Coastal at night
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES :Back On Track in the trailer; PHT blankets, Chiropractic
care.“We've had her chiropracted twice. | do a lot of stretches with her to
keep her loose because that’s what my chiropractor recommended.”
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “She usually gets rode every day. If not, she gets
put on the walker. My dad gets on her a bunch. He keeps her loosened up and
behind the bridle. It really helps out.” As far as barrel work—"Every oncein a
while, Il trot her through. Shes pretty automatic. She knows her job when |
gettoarodeo.

 sponsor: Charlie T Horse, P&P Trailers, Outlaw Spirit and Bill Fick Ford

Good, who also wanted to thank her parents for their support. “I
want to go to as many of those as I can, while I still can. Other than
that, just take it slow hopefully keep her going, so when I get my
(WPRA) card when I’'m 18, she’ll be just as good as she is now, and
hopefully I can end up at the Thomas & Mack with her.”

Futurity Average
1 Famous Bullets 14 bay m. Lins First Bullet - Dasharuth, Dash Ta Fame Bradi Good 29.863  $10,435.50
2 Epic Guy 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 29.962 $8,696.25
3 Chewingthehotwire  14b.g.  Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Shelby Ridling 30.091 $6,957.00
4 (p He Will Be Epic 159r.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, by Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 30.140  $5,797.50
5 Sudden Hero 15brn. g. Valiant Hero-Vanilas Sudden Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ryann Pedone 30.154 $4,927.88
6 Cajun Chrome 15s.g.  Shawne Bug Leo-Guys lttybitty Fame, Frenchmans Guy Dustin Angelle 30.227  $4,058.25
7 Kn Luna 14s.m.  Eddie Stinson-Mystery Moma, Heza Fast Dash Kelsey Lutjen 30.230 $3,478.50
8 Wicked Little Leader  15gr.f.  Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three O Jones Hallie Hanssen 30.242 $2,898.75
9 FcBlazinpeacholena 14 ch.g. Blazin Jetolena-Fc Peachy Mame Fame, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs 30.244  $2,463.94
10 Rr Lajollas Roll 15s.g.  MrCinnamon Roll-Lajollas Gold Squirt, La Jollas Gold Stephanie Fryar 30.266  $2,029.13
11 Docs Moonpie 15gr.g.  Docs Gettin Reckless-Ultimate Miracle, Ultimate Force Kyle Noon 30347 $1,739.25
12 Red Ronda 15b.f. PcFrosty Bid-Diva in Red, On the Money Red Kylie Weast 30375 $1,449.38
13 DashThru Firewater ~ 15br.g.  JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks 30.381 $1,159.50
14 Flits Khamacasse 15bl. m.  Some Beaches-Flits Western Trophy, Reds Western Native Jolene Montgomery 30.462 $1,014.56
15 Victorious Firewater 14 pal. m. Firewater Ta Fame-Dashing for Victory, Victory Dash Tasha Welsh 30.496 $869.63
Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Firin Ta Heaven 15s.g.  JIDash Ta Heaven - Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit Jolene Montgomery 14998  $6,087.38
2 Docs Moonpie 15gr.g.  Docs Gettin Reckless-Ultimate Miracle, Ultimate Force Kyle Noon 15.083 $5,217.75
3 Epic Guy 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 15.151 $4,348.13
4 Firewater Sam 15 pal.g. Woodbridge-Fire Water Bunny, by Fire Water Flit Chelsea McFarlin 15.154  $3,188.63
5 Godaddi 14 pal.g. Famous Bugs-En Go Frenchman Go, Frenchmans Guy Dustin Angelle 15.168  $2,608.88
6 Famous Lil Jet 14s.m.  DashTa Fame-Blazin Black Betty, Blazin JetoLena Jordon Briggs 15173 $2,319.00
7 Mister Judge Boomer 14 bayg. The Dualler-Bridle Bit Jewel, Judge Cash Macy Fuller 15182 $1,739.25
8 Dr Slick Bar 15blk.f.  Slick by Design-Kit Kat Nick Bar, by Dr Nick Bar (raig Brooks 15.21 $1,449.38

Elite Extravaganza Futurity Continued on Page 5
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Troy Crumrine & SR Industry Titan Collect
$11,098 Elite HHA Derby Championship

By Tanya Randall

Troy Crumrine, one of the all-time leading aged event riders,
added an HHA Derby Championship to his resume at the inaugu-
ral running of the Elite Futurity, held March 4-10 in the Pavilion
Arena at the Extraco Events Center in Waco, Texas. His winning
mount was the talented 6-year-old stallion SR Industry Titan,
owned by Tom and Nick Wylie of Swanton, Ohio.

“I run him through three times and he worked good every
time,” said Crumrine. “He ran good last year there at Diamonds &
Dirt. He likes that place for some reason.”

They won the opening round with a 14.957. They took second
to Janet Staton and Chargin Ta Fame’s (Dash Ta Fame x Charge
A Moon x Bully Bullion) winning time of 14.871 with a 14.930 on

their second. In the 25-head short go, as determined by the fastest
of their two qualifying runs, Crumrine and Titan posted a 14.832
to have the winning average time . The victory was worth $11,098
including carryovers from the open and adult incentives.

“That was the first time I had run at an Elite show and I really
like it,” said Crumrine. “The ground was really great. They took
a lot of pride in getting their ground right and I thought it was
pretty fair for everybody.”

Titan, a son of Firewaterontherocks out of the blue hen produc-
er and champion barrel horse Mulberry Canyon Moon, by Marthas
Six Moons, was originally purchased by Schiller Ranch as an embryo
from Matt and Bendi Dunn, who are listed as the stallion’s breeders.

Elite Extravaganza Derby Continued on Page 8

Elite Extravaganza Futurity Continued From Page 4
9 KN Luna

10 Royal Fanci Injun
2D 1 Honor Famenfirewater
2 UX Fling Baby Fling
2 Hot French Lady
4 Happy To Runem Again
5 Sheza Free Bug
6 Ty Colour Me French

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 Epic Guy
2 Famous Ladies Man
3 Famous Bullets
4 Wicked Little Leader
5 Just A Gabby Warrior
6 RrLajollas Roll
7 Feeling Heavenl
8 Vq Im Buzzard
9 Chewingthehotwire

10 Famous Lil Jet

2D 1 BrFlaming Fireball
2 Epic Nick
3 Ty Colour Me French
4 Mister Judge Boomer
5 Hot Corona Light
6 Double Down Stinson

Amateur Futuiry Average
1 Irosesuchastinson
2 Happy N Famous
3 (m Siennas Firefrost
4 Hi

14s.m.  Eddie Stinson-Mystery Moma, Heza Fast Dash Kelsey Lutjen 15219 $1,159.50
15bayf.  Fenimores Injun-Royal Birdy Oak, by Oaks Little Acorn Stormi Pitman 15.230 $869.63
14s.9.  Firewater Ta Fame-Curly N Green, Taras First Love Chandrea Eng 16.021 $680.00
14m.m. A Streak of Fling-Ux Frenchmans Kimmie, Frenchmans Guy Hallie Hanssen 16.041 $320.00
14 pal. m. First Down French - Bh Shawns Hot Stuff, by Dash Ta Fame Kari Brough 16.041 $320.00
15 buck. . Firewaterontherocks-Lady Rompin, Tiny Tornado Too Latricia Duke 16.051 $260.00
15bayf. Shawne Bug Leo-Pistol N A Petticoat, Lins First Bullet Kenna Squires 16.055 $180.00
15pal.f. Frenchmans Guy-Sherrys Swift Colors, Hot Colours Kyle Leleux Michelle Blanchet 16.081 $140.00
159gr.g.  EpicLeader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry  Kristen Williams 14.824  $6,087.38
15bayg. DashTa Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry  Michael Boone 14.872 $5,217.75
14 bay m. Lins First Bullet - Dasharuth, Dash Ta Fame Bradi Good 14974 $4348.13
15gr.f.  EpicLeader-Miss Diabolique, Three 0 Jones Hallie Hanssen 14.982 $3,188.63
15bay.f. Justaheartofawarrior-Just Regal Kisses, A Regal Choice Hilary Swanson 14.983 $2,608.88
15s.g.  MrCinnamon Roll-Lajollas Gold Squirt, La Jollas Gold Stephanie Fryar 15.056  $2,319.00
15s.f. Heavenly Firewater-Shootin Tootin Party, Shoot Yeah Brian Wheeler 15.067 $1,739.25
14s.9.  DashTa Fame-Honor This NonStop, Mr Honor Bound Ryann Pedone  Robin Weaver 15119 $1,449.38
14b.g.  Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Shelby Ridling 15143 $1,159.50
14s.m.  DashTa Fame-Blazin Black Betty, Blazin JetoLena Jordon Briggs 15.164 $869.63
15b.c.  Firewater Ta Fame-Scats Rockette, by Scat Pac (raig Brooks 15.829 $680.00
149.9.  EpicLeader-Nick N Cash, Dr Nick Bar Lacey Harmon  DonnaTippen 15.831 $420.00
15pal.f. Frenchmans Guy-Sherrys Swift Colors, Hot Colours Kyle Leleux Michelle Blanchet 15.834 $320.00
14b.g.  The Dualler-Bridle Bit Jewel, Judge Cash Macy Fuller 15.836 $260.00
15blk.g. Corona Caliente-Cash for Emy, Light On Cash Tami Burklund 15.853 $180.00
15b.g.  Eddie Stinson-Sheza Lotta Perks, Dash for Perks Ryann Pedone  Tracy Henderson 15.857 $140.00
14 pal. m. Eddie Stinson-Oro Rose, Man in the Money Jessie Domann 30.780 $2,520.00
15s.f. Firewaterontherocks-Cartel Cowgirl, Dash Ta Fame Jennifer Cook 31.126 $1,890.00
14 pal. m. Fire On Bug-Cm Frosted Tivio, Cm Dynamite Frost Jade Crago 32075  $1,260.00
15s.f. Famous Bugs-Kool Firewater Flyby, Fire Water Flit Elisabeth Geisler 32.597 $630.00
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www.medvetpharm.com

T OR AD O WWW.VISTAEQUINE.C

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sire: Dash Ta Fame
im: SX Frenchmans Vanila
), by Frenchmans Guy

o Stallion - 5 Panel NN

SH TA VANILA $117,000+
JDEN FAME $101,000+!

 are 3-year-olds of 2019

- Fee: $2,000

Eherhilities: Blue Collor Breeders (Wt List), Colemado
State, Southwest Desert, 5 State, BOR Stallion Stakes & Vista Fe

Jake Dahl & Stephanic Webb
5412 East County Road 32E |
Fort Collins, CO B0528

(970) 226-4747

Coborado Breeders” Futurity

Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC

March 12, 2019


www.vistaequine.com

l

,000 af(////(

EPIC GUY & Kassie Mowry
TOTAL EARNINGS of over $28,000!

EPIC GUY ran the 2nd fastest time of the entire event
from over 1300+ total runs with a 14.824! -

Average: Reserve Champion

3rd place Futurity Round 1 i ;
1st place Futurity Round 2

% )
Open Race 2 - 1st place 1D #
Open Race Average - 1st place 10D 4
Open Race 2 Adult Incentive - 1st place 1D

WICKED LITTLE LEADER
& Hallie H INSSEN

Bth Futurlt'.r ﬂverage
Total Earnings: $7,860

__J CPHE WILL BE EPIC

& Kau.l Mow r\_.r

Total Earnings:
$6,147.50

EPIC BIT OF FAME & Craig Brooks

Owners: Seth & Kaylon Rodriguez
Top 40 Finals Qualifier

Plus... TWQ MORE Money Earners!
BACK THE BLUE & Kassie Mowry
EPIC MICK & | acey Harmaon

[ |‘}l'd;i.’(.l.\ir:;|]{‘+ E n T (_‘ : T ]:"' i_\ht N
_ ‘su]lmn ‘mumn l[’ Q

BJ B Jjf B B - B._J B

i‘k*[!t‘t’m\’uh’ JIM 'n\ |]‘|( Llami‘

: 254 405 BB TS ST o
g gz
For More ‘m‘a contact Sd'l.]’er Ea.nch Sfbr\eedlrgﬂs.d'ulw m'- W

2008 AQHA Gray Stallion - 15.1HH S e Hmﬂﬁ; 2012 Leading F
(Confederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, Fire W.ahr Fﬁtf S i

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.epicleader.net

Elite Extravaganza Derby Continued From Page 5
He was later sold back to the Dunns as a yearling for $25,000 via
the 2014 Texas Best Sale, which was ironically held in the very
same arena as the HHA Derby. After starting his training with
Jolene Montgomery, Titan was sold as a 3-year-old at the 2016

LG Pro Classic Sale in February to the Wylies and was one of

the highest-selling prospects in the country that year, bringing
$61,500.

Crumrine took over the reins and campaigned the stallion,
except for a brief period when he was recovering from a broken
ankle. In fact, at his first competition back after breaking his ankle,
Crumrine and Titan won the Panty Raid Futurity. Other titles the
duo claim are a 2018 Diamonds & Dirt Reserve Derby Champi-
onship, LG Pro Classic Sale Futurity Reserve Championship, 2018
Greg Olson Derby Championship, 2017 Isabella Quarter Horses
Futurity Reserve Championship. He is the second of Mulberry
Canyon Moon’s offspring to break the $100,000 mark in career
earnings.

“He’s just got that want to like his mother,” said Crumrine. “His
daddy was a great horse too. It’s his consistency. If his mother had
been as consistent as he is, I don’t think she ever would have been
beat. If he’s going to catch a barrel, it’s going to be leaving it. He’s
just really honest.

“I haven’t found an arena yet that he doesn’t want to work in.

It doesn’t matter if it’s big, short, little. One great thing about

him is that it doesn’t matter how far the barrels are off the wall,
some hotses like the walls to bank on—him it doesn’t bothet. He
doesn’t need the walls and the walls don’t bother him either. He’s a
freak that way, most prefer one or the other. He just a nice honest
horse, really. He’s so good minded. He’s a gentleman all time. He
doest get excited. Most of the time when he gets done running,
he acts like he hasn’t done anything. It just doesn’t phase him. It’s
so easy for him. He doesn’t labor at anythmg

Multiple Stakes Winner & G| Placed

eny Earnings VALIANT

BARREL RACING REPORT
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] ) Flit Bar
Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewaterontherocks

Rock N Roll Rona
5186

Slash J Harletta

Ronas Ryon
51105

Navas Bolder Girl
s1 104

SR Industry Titan

2013 Sorrel Stallion

Six Fols
5190

Lady Bugs Martha
5|89y g

Marthas Six Moons
5199

Mulberry Canyon Moon

Osage Streaker
De Streaker i

Go Stuff Too
5188
\_Rider: Troy Crumrine; Owner: Tom & Nick Wylie; Breeder: Matt & Bendi Dunn

As of right now, Titan is heading back to Dunn Ranch in Okla-
homa for his breeding duties. It’s possible that Crumrine might
pick him back up for Diamonds & Dirt, but most likely their next
race will be the Old Fort Days Derby.

Elite Extravaganza Derby Continued on Page 11

FLAMING FIRE WATER COLTS EARN
$10,969 AT THE ELITE EXTHAVAGANZA'

Congratulations!
CHEWINGTHEHOTWIRE

& Shelby Ridling
37 Average, 3¢ 10 TQHA Inc,

9% 2nd Go, Elite Futurity, Waco, TX!
Earning $8,366
SHAKE THE FLAME

& Debbie Bloxom
WINNING 1D Senior Race 2

& 2D Senior Race 1, Derby Finalist
FLAMIN TROUBLE & Kenna qures
WINNING 2D TQHA Incentive
IMA FLAMING FIRE

& Maggie Upton
WINNING 3D TQHA Incentive
FREE FLAMING BILLY & Maggie Upton
3" TQHA 2D & place in Open Race 1 3D

-
e

FE L0 - FQHA - Fotwre Forfowes -Westers Fortunes

_IR%ER

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

_FEE:S2000_



www.theburnsranch.com
www.flamingfirewater.com

SR INDUSTRY TITAN

Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons

Lifetime earnings
of nearly $100,000

SR INDUSTRY-TITAN
& Troy Crumrine

. 2019 Elite Extravaganza
Derby CHAMPIONS, Waco, TX

‘ i
1’1 .'J;L caming $11,008

* RFD The American qualifier

* Ft. Smith Finals qualifier

* BFA Derby finalis

* Placed in 2 slot races

Panty Raid Futurity CHAMPION

+ AQHA Congress Finalist

and many more wins with Troy Crumrine!

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019 9


www.dunnranch.com

A BRILLIANT Son of FRENCHMANS GUY
that is PROVING to be a Very VERSATILE Athlete!

WATHRS DOMPANES. I W
|| lufhlh'*'f,l E,MF“HEF w

Sassy just finished
competing in The American Rope Horse
pr = Futurity in Scottsdale, AZ!

= 3%in the 2nd Round of the Open Futurity
with Dakota Kirkenschlager

: j &
; « 5" in the Non Pro with Bill Myers }
@ SA@@ [ ; 2013 Stallion 2

SASSY HAS EARNINGS OF
REN EHMAN $42,000 IN 2018.
He placed in 9 of the 12 barrel
Frenchmans Guy x Jess 5ass Me 51 107, Mr Jess Perry 51113 futurities he competed in last year.

ridden by Craig Stritzke
2019 ree: $3000

“considerations fo mares wi'eamings over 550,000

CANGTREINDIASTIRC N GERIREMATELRA Y

Sassy’s pam: JESS SASS ME SI 107 (by Mr Jess Perry)
Stakes winner of $110,503
2X Nominated Broodmare of the Year
AQHA Dam of Distinction
Producer of race colts that have made
$1.5 MILLION on the race track

Sassy is a half brother to 2 AQHA Racing CHAMPIONS:
JESS WALKING THRU $447,226 :
SASS ME BLUE $296,378!

BiLL, Des, CHAD, BiLLy, Bmmm}\r’ﬂkmw \Y 8% 0
605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BiLL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019
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www.frenchmansguy.com

Elite Extravaganza Continued From Page 8
Derby Average

1 SrIndustry Titan 13s.s.  Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Troy Crumrine  Tom Wylie 29.762 $3,996.00
2 Jettin Ta Heaven 12s.g.  JIDash Ta Heaven-Zeros Gypsy Jet, Three O Jones Aaron Lide 29972 $3,330.00
3 Colour Me Gone 12s.9.  Hot Colours-French Wild Heart, Frenchmans Guy Tami Semas 29.993 $2,830.50
4 Letta Trouble Doit 12s5.9.  (APHA) Troubled Memories-SX Letta Honey Dolt, Letta Hand Do It Laura Avery 30.042 $2,164.50
5 Feel The Sting 13 ch.s.  Dash Ta Fame-Mp Meter My Hay, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Ryann Pedone Jason Martin & Charlie Cole 30.153  $1,665.00
6 HrFameskissand Tell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 30.325 $1,165.00
7 Positivelystreakin 14rn. m. Streakin Boon Dox-Positively A Coyote, Coyote Colonel IvyConrado  Joe & Carla Spitz 30.342 $832.50
8 TampaBayReyDeal  13s.g.  Dealnwithacoolcat-Emily Rey, Dual Rey Ava Grayce Sanders 30.389 $666.00
Derby 1st Go
1 SR Industry Titan 13s.s. Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Troy Crumrine  Tom Wylie 14957 $2,214.25
2 Groovee 13brn. g. Famous Bugs-Fizzez Show Girl, Lanes Leinster Kylar Terlip 15.074  $1,998.00
3 KB Angel Ta Fame 14 ch.m. DashTa Fame-Talents Dark Angel, Flaming Talent Kay Blandford 15.091 $1,581.75
4 Chargin Ta Fame 14s.9.  DashTa Fame-Charge A Moon, Bully Bullion Janet Staton 15.165  $1,165.50
5 Dial Ta Fame 14 gr.m. Dash Ta Fame-Dial Ms Smith, Little John Dial Maggie Carter 15.187 $749.25
6 Letta Trouble Do It 12s5.9.  (APHA) Troubled Memories-SX Letta Honey Dolt, Letta Hand Do It Laura Avery 15.188 $416.25
Derby 2nd Go
1 Chargin Ta Fame 14s.9.  DashTa Fame-Charge A Moon, Bully Bullion Janet Staton 14.871 $2,414.25
2 SrIndustry Titan 13s.s.  Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Troy Crumrine  Tom Wylie 14930 $1,998.00
3 Dial Ta Fame 14 gr.m. Dash Ta Fame-Dial Ms Smith, Little John Dial Maggie Carter 14984  $1,581.75
4 Dashin In Heaven 14s.9. )l Dash Ta Heaven-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy (raig Brooks 15.007  $1,165.50
5 Colour Me Gone 12s.g.  Hot Colours-French Wild Heart, Frenchmans Guy Tami Semas 15.011 $749.25
6 Positivelystreakin 14 . m. Streakin Boon Dox-Positively A Coyote, Coyote Colonel Ivy Conrado  Joe & Carla Spitz 15.028 $416.25
Elite Extravaganza 14 Dash Jones Ryann Pedone 15.017 $200
March 4-10, 2019, Waco, TX 15 Hez Good N Famous Liz Mcmanus 15.049 $150
2D 1 Striking Poses Teresa Mcclendon 15.325 $1,800
Open Race 1 2 Valentine Xpress Tami Hentz 15326  $1,100
1D 1 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 14.824  $3,000 3 Dtf Making My Way Annabelle Martin 15.330 $825
2 Chargin Ta Fame Janet Staton 14.871  $2,000 4 Colour Me Smooth Savannah Palmore 15.330 $825
3 Famous Ladies Man Kassie Mowry 14872 $1,400 5 Golly Gigi Mica Rucker 15.338 $650
4 Raw Firepower Autumn Woodruff 14.891  $1,100 6 French Banana Puddin Kim Schulze 15.339 $550
5 Sr Industry Titan Troy Crumrine 14930  $7,000 7 Flyin High Gamble Taylor Shields 15349 $450
6 Ima Famous Scarlett Kyle Leleux 14.935 $800 8 Chasin Miranda Ella Gohlke 15.352 %400
7 Famous Bullets Bradi Good 14.974 $700 9 Im Jess Famous Jennifer Crawford 15.355 $325
8 Wicked Little Leader Hallie Hanssen 14.982 $600 10 Jackie Joe Wells Alexis Raye Lynch 15355 $325
9 Just A Gabby Warrior Hilary Swanson 14.983 $500 11 Dash Ta The Fire Andrea Cline 15.356 $250
10 Dial Ta Fame Maggie Carter 14.984 $450 12 Tigerleos Money Tyler Huddy 15.357 $200
11 Guys Love Lucy Lauren Davang 14.990 $350 13 First Smart Call Kiley Dalchow 15.358 $175
12 Dashin Ta Heaven (raig Brooks 15.007 $300 14 Last Gunattha Fiesta Mitzi Duke 15.364 $150
13 Colour Me Gone Tami Semas 15.0M $250

Elite Extravaganza Open Continued on Page 14

Specialiyes *Fawms * Ranches * Land

Uickie Adama

firewaterflit@aol.com * CELL: 940-367-5582

W W. TEXASLIFESTYLEREALITYGROUP.COM

Jexas

: re
REALTY GROUP

SELLING MORTH TEXAS & SOUTHERN DELAHOMA

2019 FEE: $1000

Mon )

5 Cowhoy State

" Glacier Chasel
Colorado

He will e nomminated o m
iz fosls become of age!

anch

ANCE HORSES

Breeding under the supervision of Rorthern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Marqgle Jones DVM, 605,347 3606

March 12,2019 N
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www.texaslifestylerealitygroup.com
www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

i

((iP)") The Pink Buckle NOW has $1.5 Million Guaranteed!

-

BREAKS ARENA
RECORD!

at the Nortex Arena, Gainesville, TX

& FULL SISTER

HP FIESTA FAME
WINNING 1st Go of Ardmore
Futurity, Ardmore, OK!

Dash Ta Fame - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

/OLUTION" |
ARREL

SR IN - 4 A FAMILY OF WINNERS!
’ ' i B\ Full Sister: HP FIESTA FAME
' ) - 15t Go WINNER & 7th in Avg. at the Ardmore Futurity!

= 10™in Futurity Average & 7" in Futurity
1st Go at TX Fall Classic Futurity, Bryan, TX

full brother:
FIESTANOZSHEZFAMOUS
ure: $40,000+/-
- 2016 Fizz Bomb Derby CHAMPION
N . - FASTEST TIME at Colorado Classic Event
@ 2019 FEE: $1 500 - Qualifier to the 2017 The American, Loveland, CO
- Mountain States Circuit Finals Qualifier

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /I Filot Point, TX / waww HighPoimPerformance com

H IGHP Ol NT Breeding Manager; Christi Christensen /V christi@highpointperformance.com /f 803.816.1428
& . ! . I | e ,.f/:‘ T E@] -.II e £
|4.r.-.l.l..:.lr.lt:.rlir..r.u.a s Z[CY [Fres] _-'r’ P 9 o 2y rﬁ @
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www.highpointperformance.com

Sk ‘}1000 BARRELRACINGIE

May 31-June 2 2019 at CSR Bozeman, MT

IN CONJUNCTION WITH 5/31-6/1 $15,000 2D Futurity & $7500 1D Derby
+ Futurity Bonus $5000 Future Fortunes | $5000 Triple Crown 100
+ $5000 Futurity Bonus for Copper Spring Ranch Sale Graduates
+$1000 Western Fortunes Futurity & $1000 Western Fortunes Derby
+$3500 Added BBI Futurity | Derby Sidepots

[ yyky

) &5
WPRA, BRR & NWBRA Approved
$5000 Added Open 5D Saturday
$5000 Triple Crown 100 Bonus Saturday
$250 Added 3D Youth Sidepot
$5000 Added Classic Open 5D Sunday
$10,000 Future Fortunes Bonus to Open 5D
$250 Added 3D Youth Sidepot
$500 Added 2D Futurity Sidepot
UBRC Sidepots Enter On Site

b
‘MURDOCH'S

A Christian Fundraiser
for Families of Western Heritage HANSBO SPORT

For entry forms and schedule visit CopperSpringRanch.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.copperspringranch.com

Elite Extravaganza Continued From Page 11

15 Kings Gold Girl Kenna Kaminski 15.376 $125 2 Miss Jb 149
3D 1 Epic Nick Lacey Harmon 15.831  $1,500 3 JesKing Me
2 Smart Mitzi Quixote Taylor Drew 15.835 $1,000 4 Gl Duff
3 A Dash Affair Caye Caves 15.836 $850 5 Classic Bella
4 A Guy With Try Lea Baze 15.837 $650 6 Ricky Bobby
5 Hot Corona Light Tami Burklund 15.853 $550 7 Lawyer
6 Catcee Lady Brittany Pierson 15.854 $480 8 Mister Double Flit
7 Double Down Stinson Ryann Pedone 15.857 $400 9 Manors No Doubt
8 Smooth Advice Lily Washburn 15.867 $350 10 Frenchies Cowboy
9 Tommy Baylee Anderson 15.870 $300 11 Freckles N Dasher
10 Chrissy Katie Vice 15.875 $250 12 Facebook Drama
11 Mitey Man Lacey Harmon 15.879 $200 13 Skeeter
12 Junewoodsdrifttafame ~ Caitlin Wyatt 15.893 $175 14 Bugs Go For Gold
13 Mr Epic Edition Jodee Miller 15.896 $150 15 Eyesagizzy
14 Sevens Princess Rachel Lenson 15.898 $125
15 Watch Him Polka Paisley Foegelle 15.903 $110  Open Race 2
4D 1 Thumper Harley Elise 16.324  $1,250 1D 1 VfBorn Famous
2 Know Your Guy Shannon Best 16.325 $850 2 Frenchmans Perks
3 Jasmines Playmate Jenna Billock 16.326 $750 3 SrIndustry Titan
4 Snappy Dresser Ashley Early 16.337 $575 4 Guys Voodoo Bug
5 Firewood Frost Leann Ritchie 16.337 $575 5 Firin Ta Heaven
6 Bunnys Miss Priss Troy Crumrine 16.344 $425 6 Im Little Bit Famous
7 Mended Heart Lacey Harmon 16.353 $400 7 Dash Jones
8 Cm Bubblin Barbie Jade Crago 16.356 $350 8 Charge My Corona
9 Jets Famous Lady Ashley Martinkus 16.358 $300 9 Groovee
10 Free Rockin Spirit Hailey East 16.367 $§250 10 Cash For Fitz
11 Moonshinesgotmefiren  Nicole Riggle 16.371 $200 11 Nmdchesterslilbunny
12 Hanks Yellow Fuel Kaitlyn Hickman 16.385 $175 12 Docs Moonpie
13 Frenchmans Sporty Gina Sites 16.386 $150 13 Hez Good N Famous
14 Cowboy Montana Tina Webb 16.396 $125 14 Kb Angel Ta Fame
15 Db Sweet N Smooth Allie Zant 16.409 $100 15 Hello Georgia
5D 1 Dashin Dual Zip Diana Welder 16.824  $1,000 2D 1 Frenchmans Rockin

2 Setumup Sawyer
3 BrThree Peat
4 Darksideofthamoon
5 Newly
6 Tampa Bay Rey Deal
7 Heavensfeelinspecial
8 Golly Gigi
9 Any Guy Of Mine
10 Wonders Moon Song
11 Back The Blue
12 Boom Goes The Fame
13 Confederateslastlady
14 Dash To The Lane
15 Tres Ducks In A Row
3D 1 Wendell Jackson
2 This Tres Breezers
3 Famen Fire Power 76

A |:-rn|:lu- t af a leading

MAGIC © DTF
an daug
: LANES LEINS HI

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster
1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!

His dars, SPEEDY PETITT, is & proves
producer of winsers on the 1 k &in
the sfens incudng 1

4 Daisy
5 Shakem Up Guy
Py el 6 Run Leo Run
A PROVEN PRODUCER! ot o ckson
His first 3 foals to the arena 9 Tres Turns N Home
are 1D Performers! 10 Bubba Guy
* Speedin For Cash LTe $100,000+ 11 Free Flaming Billy
* Speedin Sign ue $12,000+ 12 Mr. Jb 087
» Speedin For Money Lte $2,000+ (i SPEEDIN SIGN 13 A Guy With Try
Soascks Fo riab = BE::;,I%E“M 14 Prissy Frenchgirl
15 Stylish Everytime
4D 1Koby’s Karizma
2 Bar B Boogies Twist

3 Sally San Puddy
4 Dealingin Frenchcash
5 Lovesmesomesmuckers

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019

Kelly Allen

Melinda Bell

Billie Ann Harmon
Matea Wolters
Brye Eberling

Jodi Fry

Jennie Pickering
Jamie Hemphill
Bergan Yazzie
Waynella Spurgeon
Angela Festervan
Brylee Hemphill
Bailee Sawyer
Cheyenne Rondeaux

Dustin Angelle
Sara Withers

Troy Crumrine
Kylar Terlip

Jolene Montgomery
Chani Graves
Ryann Pedone
Kelly Allen

Kylar Terlip

Kelly Oneal

Shea Lynn Leach
Kyle Noon

Liz Mcmanus

Kay Blandford
Julie Murphy
Ryann Pedone
Jymmy Kay Cox
Blaise Bercegeay
Jolene Montgomery
Andrea Bushy

Ava Grayce Sanders
Molli Montgomery
Mica Rucker

Jenna Beaver

Kyle Leleux

Kassie Mowry
Ryann Pedone
(raig Brooks

Kelly Conrado
Melinda Edwards Dunn
Jennifer Abbott
Maggie Stephens
Kenna Squires

Kim Holliday
Mallory Witherspoon
Joy Wargo

Ryann Pedone
Kelsey Lutjen

Libby Weiss

Mary Sorrells
Maggie Upton
Madison Baty

Lea Baze

Tasha Welsh
Bryanna Haluptzok
Karilee Eddleman
Kim Hahn

Amanda Williams
Rhonda Wilson
Lorissa Jo Merritt

16.854
16.864
16.901
16.937
16.959
16.978
16.982
16.984
16.998
17.038
17.052
17.068
17.072
17.092

14.827
14.852
14.957
14.980
14.998
15.005
15.047
15.049
15.074
15.081
15.083
15.083
15.084
15.091
15.114
15335
15.343
15.350
15.355
15.365
15.371
15.372
15.376
15.379
15.383
15.384
15.386
15.387
15.394
15.395
15.838
15.841
15.843
15.843
15.851
15.854
15.856
15.857
15.863
15.868
15.873
15.891
15.902
15.907
15.907
16.329
16.348
16.368
16.384
16.388

$750
$600
$550
$425
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
$175
$150
$125
$110
$100

$3,000
$2,000
$1,400
$1,100
$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$450
$325
$325
$250
$200
$150
$1,800
$1,100
$900
$750
$650
$550
$450
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
$175
$150
$125
$1,500
$1,000
$750
$750
$550
$480
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
$175
$150
$118
$118
$1,250
$850
$750
$600
$550

Elite Extravaganza Open Continued on Page 15
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www.sarahzaleski.com

Elite Extravaganza Continued From Page 14

6 Frenchmans Sporty
7 Blew
8 Streakin Angel Moon
9 Melindas Mojo
10 Jasmines Playmate
11 Vf Questlove
12 Camelot Flit
13 Rocket Pass Dasher
14 Money Moves
15 Quick Mint Dash
5D 1 Know Your Guy
2 Wild Rock
3 Ricky Bobby
4 Frenchies Cowboy
5 Bugs Go For Gold
6 Mitey Confederate
7 Guys Gotta Have Cash
8 Kitkat
9 Frenchman’s Drama
10 Riding With Faith
11 Vibrant Stylish Chic
12 Train Preview
13 Jetta
14 Freckles N Dasher
15 Eddies Dallascowboy

Open Average

1D 1 Epic Guy
2 Chargin Ta Fame
3 Dash Jones
4 Raw Firepower
5 Famous Bullets

BARREL RACING REPORT

Gina Sites 16.400 $425 6 Firewater Sam
Anna Pollard 16.402 $375 2D 1Hayzel
Kellie Weaver 16.402 $375 2 First Flashin Jet
Melinda Bell 16.405 $300 3 Toast To Val
Jenna Billock 16.406 $250 4 Nickie Be A Saint
Angela Festervan 16.429 $200 5 Imasharpfrenchquy
Bobbygrace Thornton 16.436 $175 6 Cat Scratchen
Caitlyn Mares 16.438 $150 3D 1TlcIma Suzy
Christie Long 16.439 $125 2 Freckles Frenchmans
Aiden Smith 16.448 $100 3 Mr Epic Edition
Shannon Best 16.848  $1,000 4 Letta Traffic Do It
Payton Wagner 16.859 $750 5 Mitey Man
Brye Eberling 16.865 $600 6 Redmans Irish
Bergan Yazzie 16.867 $550 4D 1 Free Rockin Spirit
Bailee Sawyer 16.880 $425 2 Frenchman’s Drama
Billie Ann Harmon 16.904 $400 3 (r Star Bullion Bug
Colleen Stoner 16.917 $350 4 Famous Bubblegum
Sage Lobue 16.918 $300 5 Cnf Special Lil Lena
Catherine Asmussen 16.923 $250 6 Ricky Bobby
Faith Harper 16.927 $200 5D 1Freckles N Dasher
Charlena Cutaia 16.931 $175 2 Jes King Me
Sue Minton 16.951 $150 3 Vibrant Stylish Chic
Kirstyn “Kk"” Hand 16.973 $125 4 Four Six Laws
Waynella Spurgeon 16.976 $110 5 Facebook Drama
Jedonne Miller 16.983 $100 6 Mister Double Flit
Youth Race 1
Kassie Mowry 29.975 928336 1D 1GuysVoodoo Bug
Janet Staton 30.036  $222.64 2 Groovee
Ryann Pedone 30.064 $182.16 3 Famous Bullets
Autumn Woodruff 30.138  $141.68 4 Raw Firepower
Bradi Good 30.214  $101.20 2D 1 Chasin Miranda
2 Whiskey Kisenet
3 Frenchmans Assassin
4 Lk Black Diamond
. 3D 10ne Pink Freckle
LTE $46,DGD 2 Hanks Yellow Fuel
In just 9 S in 206! 3 Count Mia Kay
4 Camelot Flit
4D 1 Joses Highlight
2 Jada
3 Miss JB 0516
4 Playing Bj
Youth Race 2

Sired by A4 STREAK OF FLING 51 98 sun o
PC FREMCHMAMNS FLIRT - tha prodeces of
S8 500 s Bt rell Racing Eacvas and & FULL SISTER
e Leading Perlermance Sre FREMCHMANS GUY!

1D 1 Raw Firepower
2 Famous Bullets
3 Frenchmans Assassin

4 Tampa Bay Rey Deal
2D 1Leaving Hot Memories
oy 2 Flitopepto
£ 3 Senora Firewater
i 4 Whiskey Kisenet
e ' ' - 3D 1 Watch Him Polka
=ra & i 2 Quick Mint Dash
e () B : sy 3 Ellie
€ J‘TE:-'-T#"T’:.H - 3 Y. " 4 Jada
S-STATE BRTIDERS FUTTRITY | (8 4D 1 (nf Spe(ial Lil Lena
Bden by # RALLE ANSSEN 2 ATuff Cowgirl
3 Treasured Straight
4 Playing Bj
o Adult Race 1

LEE {'HALLIE HANSSEN
Q lt-m-.q.!._smhd.-
S1LA0NE515 ¢ lew hanisen@hotmall o

1D 1 Frenchmans Perks
2 SrIndustry Titan
3 FirinTa Heaven

LTy Lasmon e v B e

March 12, 2019

Chelsea Mcfarlin
Halee Layman
Brian Wheeler
Taylor Shields
Brittiney Glass
Sonyia Raborn
Jackie Dalchow
Kortni Mcconnell
Jeye Johnson
Jodee Miller
Kalie Rutledge
Lacey Harmon
Dijanne Smith
Hailey East
Catherine Asmussen
Carolyn Holt
Allison Wagner
Kay Peters

Brye Eberling
Waynella Spurgeon
Melinda Bell
Charlena Cutaia
Jennifer Chafin
Angela Festervan
Jennie Pickering

Kylar Terlip

Kylar Terlip

Bradi Good
Autumn Woodruff
Ella Gohlke

Kiley Dalchow
London Gorham
Kasey Moran
Payton Wendt
Kaitlyn Hickman
Taylor Drew
Bobbygrace Thornton
Lily Dial

Joshua Crowder
Melanie Green
Lily Dial

Autumn Woodruff
Bradi Good

London Gorham
Ava Grayce Sanders
Dally Parker
Madison Murphy
Kiley Dalchow
Kiley Dalchow
Paisley Foegelle
Aiden Smith

Kinley Jenkins
Joshua Crowder
Kay Peters

Lakin Hockersmith
Bobbygrace Thornton
Lily Dial

Sara Withers
Troy Crumrine
Jolene Montgomery

30.221
30.993
30.998
31.004
31.007
31.024
31.027
32.000
32.037
32113
32141
32150
32.162
33.057
33.072
33.109
33.335
33.508
33.824
34.014
34.048
34.075
34.088
34.156
34.255

14.980
15.074
15.240
15.247
15.501
15.563
15.568
15.574
16.009
16.178
16.255
16.436
16.502
16.505
16.525
16.604

14.891
14.974
15.089
15.116
15.397
15.404
15.459
15.465
15.903
15.906
15.918
15.974
16.447
16.526
16.575
16.811

14.852
14.957
14.998

$80.96
$283.36
$222.64
$182.16
$141.68
$101.20

$80.96
$283.36
$222.64
$182.16
$141.68
$101.20

$80.96
$283.36
$222.64
$182.16
$141.68
$101.20

$80.96
$283.36
$222.64
$182.16
$141.68
$101.20

$80.96

$222
$167
$111

$56
$222
$167
$111

$56
$222
$167
$111

$56
$222
$167
$111

$56

$202
$152
$101

$51
$202
$152
$101

$51
$202
$152
$101

$51
$202
$152
$101

$51

$191
$159
$127

Elite Extravaganza Open Continued on Page 18
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www.melvinranch.com

1998 PALOMING STALLION

FRENCHMANS FABULOUS

ALL-AROUND SIRE

KN FABS MIST OF F. &
CHEYENNE WIMBERLEY

owned by Robin Weaver
2" 1st Round & Finals, 3™ Average,
lTucson, AZ ProRodeo!

Earning S ?,6?2

FAMOUS FRENCH BUG
& LEIA PLUEMER

5" Scottsdale, AZ ProRodeo!
Earning 51,324

RJ SMOOTH FRENCHSILK
& EMILY HAMRICK

3 LRCA Rodeo, Marshall, TX!
WINS Sat Open, Revolution Barrel Race!

Earning S] ,31 0

KN Fabs Mist O Fame
& Cheyene Wirnberley

SHEZ FLY N FABULOUS
& KRYSTYN STEVENS
3" 1st Go & Average, Dixie Classic Futurity!
Earning 51,1 34

KN IMA FABULOUS CHIK = S
& CRYSTAL SEBESTA = & f“;?:z;';?:ﬁ*f
owned by Sidney Walkoviak e

CHAMPION Junior Barrel Racing Class, ¢ = SR
Houston Livestock Show & Rodeo!

2019 Fee: $3,000
FIRST SHIPMEMT cooled semen & chute fee included

KENNY NICHOLS & DALE BARRON AGHA 5 Panel Test All /M = Limited Boak

Waco, TX - (254) 744.1232 B o ) g L
www.NicholsQuarterHorses.com

Visit us on Facebook or check our Website for i

CARdE our All-star Lineup of Yearfings & Weanlings for sale! |

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.nicholsquarterhorses.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

His 1st large foal crop in 2018 looked OUTSTANDING!

They're all very typey with keen heads,
sleek necks & powerful athletic bodies.

"= Church looks like he produces - just as royal as he's bred!

T T

There are NO Farm/Chute Fees with our shipped semen
No other hidden charges...just the $350 fee for a semen shipment.

March 12,2019



www.crosscountryranch.com

Elite Extravaganza Continued From Page 15

4 Im Little Bit Famous Chani Graves 15.005 %95 5 Redmans Irish Dijanne Smith 16.030 $53
5 Charge My Corona Kelly Allen 15.049 %64  4D1 Cowboy Montana Tina Webb 16.396 $158
2D 1 Darksideofthamoon Jolene Montgomery 15.355 $191 2 Bar B Boogies Frost Kailey Pipes 16.500 $131
2 Golly Gigi Mica Rucker 15.376 $159 3 Berry Good Girl Sarah Nichols 16.658 $105
3 Tres Ducks In A Row Melinda Edwards Dunn 15.395 $127 4 Famous Mila Flit (atherine Nadeau 16.795 $79
4 Royal Peppy Lady Jeri Ann Pickering 15.403 $95 5 Miss Jb 149 Kelly Allen 16.854 $53
5 Some Kinda Dixie Boy Alexia Cutaia 15.404 64
3D 1Mr.Jb 087 Madison Baty 15.891 $191  Senior Race 1
2 Wedding Crasher Angela Festervan 15.940 $159 1D 1Kb Angel Ta Fame Kay Blandford 15.091 $130
3 Florida Fame Kortni Mcconnell 15.954 $127 2 Hello Georgia Julie Murphy 15.114 $78
4 Mighty Money Rd Maggie Stephens 15.960 %95 3 Frenchmans Bit Of Luck ~ Wendy Platts 15.170 $52
5 Pocos Rocket Jet Alissa Burson-Kelly 15.965 $64 2D 1 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.599 $130
4D 1 Sally San Puddy Amanda Williams 16.368 $191 2 Valentine Xpress Tami Hentz 15.621 478
2 Streakin Angel Moon Kellie Weaver 16.402 $159 3 Lil Hubble Karen Mcdermott 15.677 452
3 Melindas Mojo Melinda Bell 16.405 $127 3D 1 Shazoomin Mary Cole 16.109 $130
4 Vf Questlove Angela Festervan 16.429 $95 2 Flyingtstreakinfling Julie Hardcastle 16.198 $78
5 Rocket Pass Dasher Caitlyn Mares 16.438 $64 3 Zelda Hubble Beverley Hubble 16.216 452
4D 1 Ce Silver Lining Kimberly Teague 16.597 $130
Adult Race 2 2 Cr Star Bullion Bug Carolyn Holt 16.679 $78
1D 1 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 14.824 $158 3 Ts Famous Amos Frost Mary Cole 16.755 352
2 SrIndustry Titan Troy Crumrine 14.930 $131
3 Miss Jb 133 Kelly Allen 15.143 $105  Senior Race 2
4 Some Kinda Dixie Boy Alexia Cutaia 15.176 $79 1D 1 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.236 $123
5 JI Fame In Vegas Jodee Miller 15.213 $53 2 Hello Georgia Julie Murphy 15.257 $74
2D 1Dtf Making My Way Annabelle Martin 15.330 $145 3 Etherical Valinda Moore 15.302 %49
2 Colour Me Smooth Savannah Palmore 15.330 $145 2D 1Sandia Dasher (aye Caves 15.742 123
3 Im Jess Famous Jennifer Crawford 15.355 $105 2 Setumup Sawyer Jymmy Kay Cox 15.760 $§74
4 Tigerleos Money Tyler Huddy 15.357 $79 3 Meamakeitanywhere Bobbie Kuhn 15.777 %49
5 Bart Gets Famous Brittiney Glass 15.403 $53 3D 1BadFire Rising Debbie Bloxom 16.239 123
3D 1 Mr Epic Edition Jodee Miller 15.896 $158 2 Link Ta Fame Linda Cole 16.317 $74
2 TlcIma Suzy Kortni Mcconnell 15.908 $131 3 Firewood Frost Leann Ritchie 16.337 %49
3 Dm A Flitin Natural Latricia Duke 15.951 $105 4D 1 Mister Double Flit Jennie Pickering 16.982 123
4 This Tres Breezers Maggie Stephens 15.970 $79 Elite Extravaganza Open Continued on Page 21

I

Many of today's equine problems are nutritionally related.

Use this cutting edge program to help your horse regain

optimumn health and performance.

You will receive a thorough 15-page report complete with
comprehensive graphs detailing each mineral and metal

level.

A phone consultation with Dr. DePaoclo to review the
results and discuss the custom formulated supplement for
your horse is included with purchase of a Horse Hair
Analysis.

HorseHairAnalysis.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019 18
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NEW SALE Date fOI' 2019 - Apl’il 6th (more details soon!)

Jud Lﬂt@@ R@lﬂ@h

FIRIN TA HEAVEN & Jolene Montgomery

owned by Southwestern Farms

WINS 1st Go Futurity, 5" 1D Open Race 2, 3%
Elite Futurity, Waco, TX, Earning $7,214 &
JETTIN TA HEAVEN & Aaron Lide 8

owned by the Lide Family

Reserve CHAMPION, Derby, Elite Extnraganza
Waco, TX, Earning $3,330

JL JOSIE BAR & Nicole Love
4" Arcadia, FL ProRodeo!

Earning $1,745
DASH IN HEAVEN & Craig Brooks

owned by Jordan Diaz
4" 2nd Go Derby, Elite Futurity, Waco, TX!
Earning $1,165

DASH THRU FIREWATER
& Craig Brooks
owned by Margo Crowther

13™ Average, Elite Futurity, Waco, TX!
Earning $1,159

JL DASH TA HEAVEN is already
producing SIRING SONS!

FEELING HEAVENLY & Brian Wheeler

owned by Mission Ranch
7" 2nd Go, Elite Futurity, Waco, TX!
Earning $1,739

RED MAN JONES & Randee Prindle

by Brownie Jones

WINS ALL 3 Days of Barrel Bash, Hutchinson, KS!
Earning $1,790

Dash Ta Fame x Dynas Plain Special (by Special Feelins)

JUD LITTLE RANCH
580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019
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ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY. MONEY EARNING STALLION

53 & ; /- .f' - . Z ?z. oy | --_\..:; :;_;.
: g E w }. | h tf \" b Besan, Lfﬁ.&.{q Qx&uf -4

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION!

* BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION
* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION
LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION
* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION
* Ardmore Futu |J.f-€n ON
TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION
y Raid Futurity P-:?n“ CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

2019 Fee: $3,500

will be paid into incentives
as foals come of age

Brazos Valley

F. Equine Hospitals
f 4
=~ owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.bveh.com

Prindle and Red Man Jones Dominate Barrel Bash

Barrel Bash 5 Catniss Denise Hrdlicka-Tarrant 15.909 $85
March 8-10, 2019, Hutchinson, KS 6 Snoopy Unleashed Amy Chapple 15.941 $34
6 Tate Be A Hot Scotch Kandee Prieb 15.941 $34
Friday Open 4D 1 Freckles Little Gin Tracy Mays 16.362 $180
1D 1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.852 $421 2 Hf First Tennesson Macenzie Williams 16.367 $14
2 Frr Blue Eyed Chica Melissa Rice 14.95 $331 3 Amy Ward 16379 $116
3 Creditthefirefighter Debbie Pate 14.993 $270 4 Big Momma Ashleigh Diecker 16.435 $90
4 JI Pistolpeatckin Perks Camrin Sellers 15122 $210 5 Cashman Leo Beduino Carol Tracy 16.481 $64
51Want Cash Cheyenne Marvin 15.131 $150 6 Girlfling Kellie Stuckey 16.508 $51
6 Jj Poco Bohia Emily Shrum 15.18 $120
2D 1 Bully Fish Eye Kandee Prieb 15.377 $361  Saturday Open
2 Fl Forget Me Not Sara Boies 15.458 $283 1D 1Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.901 $632
3 Jetamiahs Design Sarah Johnson 15.465 §232 2 Onewildcincodemayo Jessica Beck 15.057 $474
4 Jakes Obviously Dun Taylor Thompson 15.469 $180 3 Creditthefirefighter Debbie Pate 15.151 $395
5 Flo N Dash Cherie Carter 15.523 $128 4 Frr Blue Eyed Chica Melissa Rice 15179 $316
6 Bobbie Rey Hi Roller Katie Johnson 15.532 $103 5 Bar B Smart Pepto Kimberly Harland 15.208 $263
3D 1 Sockit To Me Nonstop Katie Mace 15.868 $240 6 Firewater Guy Grace Gardiner 15.27 $210
2 Extrem Flashy Streak Abigail Lewis 15.87 $189 7 (f Sassyfrenchcruzer Cindy Wall 15.279 $184
3 | May Be A Zippo Danielle Parks 15.893 $154 8 Djs Mighty Fly Carol Tracy 15.294 $158
4 Yogi Dakota Odonnell 15.905 $120 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 22
Elite Extravaganza Continued From Page 18
2 Freckles N Dasher Waynella Spurgeon 17.038 $74 3D 1Ima Flaming Fire Maggie Upton 16.624  $1,250
3 Vibrant Stylish Chic Charlena Cutaia 17.144 $49 4D 1Free Rockin Spirit Hailey Easty 16.690 $650
2 Born In A Hot Lane Brittany Tonozzi 17.239 $350
TQHA Incentive 3 Triple G Kassie Mowry 21.975 $250
1D 1 Epic Guy Kassie Mowry 15.151 $650
2 Cp He Will Be Epic Kassie Mowry 15.280 $350  WPRA Permit Sidepot
3 Chewingthehotwire Shelby Ridling 15.309 $250 1 Sun Frosted Wonder Emily Thompson 15.297 $316
2D 1 Flamin Trouble Kenna Squires 15.739 $650 2 Striking Poses Teresa Mcclendon 15325 §237
2 Bubba Guy Marry Sorrells 15.868 $350 3 Dtf Making My Way Annabelle Martin 15.330 $158
3 Free Flaming Billy Maggie Upton 15.873 $250 4 Cinnamon On Top (atherine Murray 15.418 §79

Cs:'-re G£ 2C {,Qr:ir'[(g @it-a.rﬂ.piﬂn-s & _ﬂ)rﬁgeuq ffarﬂin-gs r:h;c ‘-SS__”Z‘I'II;\I:"H"'

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wresting

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

@ﬂ"-q!‘u-fuluﬂ{ms!

Reserve CHAMPION, Arcadia, FL ProRodeo!
6" Okeechobee, FL ProRodeo!

Earning $2,842

2019 ree: 54,000

Potterranch@gmall.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
March 12,2019 21
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 21

2D 1 Star Dude Black & Ice
2 Robyns Lil Bo Gal
3 Frenchy Alive Bug
4 Pj Seventy Five
5 Just My Choice
6 Fl Forget Me Not
7 Ez Don't Mean Sleazy
8 Extrem Flashy Streak
3D 1 Skipping Class Chic
2 Mr Cashmere
3 Glory Leo Bars
4 Dash Lady Fortune
5Sam

6 Nuthinbutagoldseeker

7 Tcs Streakin Rarely
8 Cherokee Strike
4D 1 Ranger
2 Gold Buckle Jack
3 Leona Brigadler 121
4 Euchee Is Very Fly
5 LwrBornTo Run
6 Razor
7 Amber
8 Hickorys Ginger

Sunday Open
1D 1Red Man Jones
2 Firewater Guy
3 Jj Poco Bahia
4 Firewater Kool Eyes
5 Fl Forget Me Not
6 Ez Don't Mean Sleazy
2D 1Bar B Smart Pepto
2 Miss Good Year
3 Namgis D61
4 Firewater Flirt
5 Supersonic Country
6 Frenchy Alive Bug
3D 1Zoey Chex Decks
2 Lampetin For Cash
3 Texas Kitty Kat
4 Larks Avenger

|
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Randee Prindle
Taya Riediger
Kelsey Cloud
Emma Allen
Molly Childers
Sara Boies
Katlyn Bullard
Abigail Lewis
Bailey Mcclure
Tanda Bartlett
Kristin Dodd
Becky Leggett
Degnan Boggs
Sheri Eckerman
Shelly Phillips
Abigail Lewis
Kyleigh Jo Winn
Valarie Schneider
Jessica Macoubrie
Shelly Seibolt
Amy Ward
Christa Williams
Kayla Griffin
Aubrey Ferris

Randee Prindle
Grace Gardiner
Emily Shrum
Grace Gardiner
Sara Boies
Katlyn Bullard
Kim Harland
Kimberly Cockrell
Tammy Peterson
Christa Williams
Carol Tracy
Kelsey Cloud
Emma Allen
Adrein Mcfarland
Tessa Hayes
Stacy Pontious

15.438
15.439
15.443
15.46

15.475
15.493
15.512
15.608
15.902
15.935
15.944
15.954
15.962
15.981
15.99

16.005
16.413
16.489
16.494
16.532
16.563
16.585
16.593
16.595

14.884
15.109
15.110
15.146
15.187
15.217
15.384
15.401
15.447
15.501
15.520
15.583
15.902
15.912
15.979
15.995

st (Crop will enter the Apena in 2019/ -

$542
$406
$339
$271
$226
$180
$158
$135
$361
$271
$226
$180
$150
$120
$105

$90
$271
$203
$169
$135
$113

$80

$79

$67

$587
$461
4377
$293
$209
$167
$503
$395
$323
$251
$179
143
$335
$263
$215
$167

5 Windys Rare Item
6 Skipping Class Chic
4D 1 Ashleys Toast

2 Rd Zandyhickadoc
3 Happy Little Sister
4 Magic Crek Skeeter
5 Euchee Is Very Fly
6 Spirit

Friday Senior

1D 1 (f Sassyfrenchcruzer
2 Little Okies Corona
3 FI Fast N Furious

2D 1 Harlans Booger Baby

2 Cashman Leo Beduino

3 Annie

3D 1 Clancey
2 Miss Mexi Cali Stage
3 Double Down On Six

Saturday Senior
1D 1 (f Sassyfrenchcruzer
2 Djs Mighty Fly
3 Supersonic Country
4 Montana Fly Brandy
2D 1 Leona Brigadler 121
2 Euchee Is Very Fly
3 Double Down On Six
4 Docs Texas Rhythm
3D 1 Gem Spice
2 Wicked Royal
3 Top Sailing Sisco
4 Flo N Dash

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Namgis D61
2 Supersonic Country
3 Windys Rare Item
2D 1 0sage Savannah Bay
2 Easy Honor Bug
3 Bubba

New Years Breeding Special!

Fshipping

% 0 SADDLES!

Barbara Scheuler
Bailey Mcclure
Brittany Nevius
Melodee Curry
Brandy Myers
Crystal Allmon
Shelley Seibolt
Elly Sneath

Cindy Wall
Shauni Leftwich
Deb Christy
Cindy Parsons
Carol Tracy
Jacklynn Raney
Shandi Scales
Vickie James

Dr Ginny Albrecht

Cindy Wall

Carol Tracy

Carol Tracy
Thomasina Thomas
Jessica Macoubrie
Shelly Seibolt

Dr Ginny Albrecht
Theresa Wallis
Brett Ferris
Cherie Carter
Geana Scott
Cherie Carter

Tammy Peterson
Carol Tracy
Barbara Scheuler
Stefanie Couch
Kaye Christensen
Sydney Robinson

. -
LAL v

« §7000 ADDED 20 FUTURITY,

* §1500 ADDED 20 MATURITY,
* §6,000 ADDED OPEN 50 & 80% PAYBACK,
* §2,000 JACKIE ROESER MEMORIAL 20 SWEEPSTAKES

March 12,2019

15.998
16.021
16.393
16.399
16.427
16.435
16.442
16.501

15.284
15.591
15.717
16.292
16.481
16.516
17.45

17.457
18.033

15.279
15.294
15.868
16.018
16.494
16.532
16.575
16.652
17.714
18.38
19.688
NT

15.447
15.52

15.998
16.723
16.767
16.882

$119
$95
$251
$197
$161
$125
$89
$71

$107
$64
$43
$64
$38
$25
$43
$25
$17

$105
$78
$52
$26
$63
$47
$31
$15
$45
$34
$24
NT

$103
$61
4
$61
$37
$25

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 24
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www.diamondwquarterhorses.com
www.idahobarrelfuturity.com

A Timeless Tool... Creating Balance, Timing & Confidence

EST. 2014

BE 5

Ve

T e~
e Tami Semas Barre] Saddl
Wins Open Race 2, 5" 1st Go aml emas arre a Es

& 6" Average, Elite Futurity!
Earning $9,667

S P Py =
SRR S
R I ALk e

WINNING Warm Up Race & 4" 2nd
Go & 8" Average, Elite Futurity!

Earning $7,950

3 Derby Average, Elite Futurity!

- .
R o Earnin 3,830
(@l S

= @ NEW SEDDLES ARE AVAILEBLE NOW!

817-151-3972 | tamisemas.com | tsharrelsaddles @ gmail.com
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 22

3D 1 Gem Sprice Brett Ferris 17.515 $41 1D 1Firewater Guy Grace Gardiner 15.109 $131
2 Top Sailing Sisco Geana Scott 18.613 $25 2 Firewater Kool Eyes Grace Gardiner 15.146 $78
3 Wicked Royal Cherie Carter 19.097 $16 3 Dozin Firewater Emma Allen 15.264 $52
2D 1 Laicos Special Kitty Abigail Lewis 16.129 $78
Friday Youth 2 Emm A Hotrodredneck Bailey Mcclure 16.269 $47
1D 11Want Cash Cheyenne Marvin 15.131 $135 3 Razor Christa Williams 16.345 $31
2 Iwillworkmymagiconu (assie Meyer 15.348 $101 3D 1Sheza Speacial Scamp Bailey Mcclure 17.129 $52
3 Miss Be Haven Kylie Bryant 15.654 567 2 Breezy Tulsa Mikayda Eastman 18.351 $31
4 Ranger Kyleigh Jo Winn 15.751 $33 3 Gooses Dynasty Daylee Rhea 18.861 $22
2D 1DocTa Fame Tally Wikum 16.174 $81
2 Lampetin For Cash Adrein Mcfarland 16.208 $60  Futurity
3 Cherokee Strike Abigail Lewis 16.276 $40 1D 1Quick Okey Effort (assie Meyer 15322 $148
4 Hf First Tennesson Macenzie Williams 16.367 $20 2 Pretty Girl Swagg Brittany Nevius 16.301 $99
3D 1 Sheza Special Scamp Bailey Mcclure 17.135 $54 2D 1 Sheza Golden Bullet Kelsey Cloud 16.348 $99
2 Razor Christa Williams 17.251 $40 2 Euchee Is Very Fly Shelly Seibolt 16.532 $66
3 Pistol Cheyenne Johnson 17.416 27
4 Roaney Sage Putnam 18.705 $13  Derby
1 Onewildcincodemayo Jessica Beck 15.057 $135
Saturday Youth 2 Bar B Smart Pepto Kimberly Harland 15.208 $90
1D 1 Firewater Guy Grace Gardiner 15.27 $135
2 Quick Okey Effort (assie Meyer 15322 $101  Rodeo
3 Miss Be Heaven Annie Kylie Brant 15.399 $67 1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.901 $150
4 Pj Seventy Five Emma Allen 15.46 $33
2D 1 Laicos Special Kitty Abigail Lewis 16.297 $81  Adult
2 Tomboy Josie Boggs 16.394 $60 1D 1FrrBlue Eyed Chica Melissa Rice 15.179 $98
3 Ranger Kyleigh Jo Winn 16.413 $40 2 Bar B Smart Pepto Kimberly Harland 15.208 $59
4 Annie Olivia Harland 16.43 $20 3 Fl Forget Me Not Sara Boies 15.493 $39
3D 1Breezy Tulsa Mikayda Eastman 18.887 $58 2D 1Happy Little Sister Brandy Myers 16.179 $59
2 Gooses Dynasty Daylee Rhea 19.359 $44 2 Scooters Elegance Deidre Weldon 16395 §35
3 Emm A Red Hot Redneck  Bailey Mcclure 20.806 $31 3 LwrBornTo Run Amy Ward 16.563 §23
3D 1Maing Out In Cash Lisa Mullinax 18.762 $78
Sunday Youth

Congratulations!

FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
CHAMPION Scottsdale, AZ ProRodeo!
Earning 52,549
STEER WRESTLING WINNERS!
LIONS FAMOUS KITTY & Chason Floyd
Reserve CHAMPION Rodeo Houston Super Shootout!

Eaming $10,000

4

=y

SHAREOE [ 8

FAME { ©

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY = 105, ON A HIGH si 113

3/4 Brotherto
2013 WORLD CHAMPION
STINGRAY, wre: $1.1 Million+
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www.pridefarms.com
www.jamesranchok.com

BULLSEYE BULLION

Buﬂy Bulﬁon—Top Shawne, Shawne Bug

‘ i -*:, _Frh “perfgéf oL brd‘s‘t far ¥y

”’ Ta a Fame; Frenc 'i.r"lans (ju
’ggn nﬁrewafemft ;@res‘ r‘

*"-'».# r;’f‘ <

» 3X AQHA World Show quahf er Bring It On Guys

owned by Sabra O'Quinn

» 2018 RFD American Booked to Bulls for 2019!
» Semi-Finals qualiifer ' ;
* Futurity, Rodeo & 1D money earner

* ARENARECORD HOLDER
* STILL RUNNING & WINNING! =
i 2 Year old out of
2019 Fee: $2,000 NFR MARE Repete Fame
-1 owned by Danyelle Campbell

property of Whitmire Ranch

@f{,—'@'—m@

“DUNN “RaNCH
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Frenchmans Guy = Tell Em Belle 5190, by Tt

b
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Seis S197 - 2012 Bay Stallion - 5 Panel N/N

¢ Red Desert Classic Futurity Champion 4 Southwest Desert Classic
Futurity Reserve Champion 4 The American Qualifier € PRCA Money Earner!

Fee: $2,000
Cooled & Frozen Semen - Considerations for Approved & Multiple Mares
Jake Dahl & Sll‘-Phﬂ.tliE “rchb:l Eligihalitics: Blue Collar Breeders (Wait List), Cu do Clas

5412 East County Rond 32E N Cowboy State, Southwest |?':.-.':I.. "..‘\Il . BBR 5t |||| n Stakes & Vista
Fort Collins, CO 80528 EUE CRioma D Erce T IR

(970) 226-4747
L u R h D D WWW,VISTAEQUINE. (j".".'l'l'\}{l E-.:l‘v .I'rll'r.ﬁ.'].f'].'? Rﬂ!'.lf]'l_ [](1

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.vistaequine.com

Argyle and Billy Thee Kid Dominate Dixie Classic Futurity

The Dixie Classic Konra Minniear Memorial
March 9-10, 2019, Hurricane, UT

Futurity Average

1D 1 Billy Thee Kid 14s.9.  The Goodbye Lane-Sand Mountain Tara, Taras First Love Jordan Argyle 31.675 $1,034
2 JustATroubledWarrior  14b.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Just Regal Kisses, A Regal Choice Shad Hansen 32337 $§776
3 Shez Fly N Fabulous  14r. dun. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mifillenas Dance, Mifillena Krystyn Stevens 32.418 $517
4 TM Cherry Chocolate 14 ch.g. A Chocolate Fury - Tmmiss Laney, The Goodbye Lane Desirae Wheeler 32.432 $259

2D 1 RSR Speed Com Manny 14 pal.g. PcRedwood Manny-Speed Dot Com, Sixarun Katelyn Carter 33.868 $689
2 JTFrenchmans Cowboy 14 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Pet Sis, RLS Cowboy (andice Losee 33.992 $517
3 BCKTexas Guy 14 ch.g. Traffic Guy -Makn Effort, Maknmoves Hadlee Hunter 34.302 $345
4 Blushing Goodbye 14 brn. m. The Goodbye Lane-Down Dashin Fame, Blushing Bug Josie Hales 34.487 $172

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Billy Thee Kid 14s.9.  The Goodbye Lane-Sand Mountain Tara, Taras First Love Jordan Argyle 15.691 $§776
2 Chips Ahoy 14s.9.  The Goodbye Lane-Ph Jazzy Judy, Tuff Buddy Cash McKinlee Kellett 15.894 $582
3 Shez Fly N Fabulous ~ 14r. dun. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mifillenas Dance, Mifillena Krystyn Stevens 16.082 $388
4 TM Cherry Chocolate 14 ch.g. A Chocolate Fury-Tmmiss Laney, The Goodbye Lane Desirae Wheeler 16.109 $194

2D 1 T™M Chocolate Cookie 14 brn. m. A Chocolate Fury-Tmhot Flash, The Goodbye Lane Desirae Wheeler 16.703 $517
2 SurfinToGameDay ~ 14s.g.  The Guys a Surfer Jf-Hawkit to Em, Hawkinson Jessie Kesler 16.804 $388
3 Blushing Goodbye 14 brn. m. The Goodbye Lane-Down Dashin Fame, Blushing Bug Josie Hales 16.873 $259
4 JT Frenchmans Cowboy 14 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous - Pet Sis, RLS Cowboy (andice Losee 16.970 $129

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 SD Chocolate Sidney ~ 14s.m. A Chocolate Fury-Sd Royals Lane, The Goodbye Lane Desirae Wheeler 15.949 $§776
2 Billy Thee Kid 14s.9.  The Goodbye Lane-Sand Mountain Tara, Taras First Love Jordan Argyle 15.984 $582
3 JustATroubledWarrior  14h.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Just Regal Kisses, A Regal Choice Shad Hansen 15.988 $388
4 Driftin Frosty Bliss 14b.m.  Cotton Eyed Frost-Drifters Royal Bliss, Command Drift Amber Spencer 16.028 $194

2D 1 San Peppy Roan 99 r . m. Heza Peponita - Georgia Berry, by Strawberry Jack Katie Larsen 16.975 $517
2 JT Frenchmans Cowboy 14 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous - Pet Sis, RLS Cowboy (andice Losee 17.022 $388
3 BCKTexas Guy 14 ch.g. Traffic Guy -Makn Effort, Maknmoves Hadlee Hunter 17111 $259
4 Famous Moon Fling 14 m.m. A Streak of Fling-Te Famous Effort, Dustys Best Effort Brandy York 17.133 $129

Mnﬂey :‘F |mm:m.‘z'yx Your Lane Or Mine)

 Sire of 29 Barrel Money Earners including:
+ ONE FAMOUS TORNADO ($15,767) Futunity Money Earner
incl. 2017 Cornfhusker Open Futunity Res. Champion elc.
*RUSHIN TA BE FAMOUS ($9,205) Fulurity Money Earner
incl. 4th 2017 Comhusker Cpen Futurity 1st Go, efc.
+ HEZ FIREIN TA FAME (57,049) Classic Equine Barrel
Futurity Amateur CHAMPION

*MP SPEEDING TA FAME ($5,350) 2014 WPRA 2D Futurity
World Champion, 4° Greg Olson Barrel Futurity 2D, etc.

«BIT A FAME N HONOR ($5,452) 2018 Barrel Of Gold
Futurity Winner

+LF THE RICO PRINCESS($4,930) Viva Las Vegas 2D $250 Collecti FE,S;, E: $j::l.ﬂ;250: led S mj" s
« LUCY JANEFAME (51,458) 2018 SWWA Futurity

CHAMPION winining both Go's & the Average Future Fortunes, VGBRA, Colorado Classic,

C-N Futurity, Glacler Chaser

of PC Famuus Frost Te
_ ne Longfellow Farms * 25885 South Sunshine Blvd. * Eloy, AZ 85131

tha e . Daren Longfello = (520) 975-6060 » longfellowfarm @ yahoo.com

Champions LA L 2 Look for John Fame on Facebook! Most Major Credit Cards Accepted
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The Dixie Classic Continued From Page 27

Open 4 .
1D 1 Southern Maid Cash Katelyn Carter 15.427 $904 Lanes Leinst Leinster House
2 Wildfire Maddie Grover 15460 $813 Japss Lelnster k .
3 Docs Smooth Jack Sierra Terry 15.597 $678 Lanes Star Miss
4Billy Thee Kid Jordan Argyle 15.691 $565 The Goodbye Lane
5 SH Especially Smooth Susan Hadley 15.692 $452 a0 Dash Ta Fame
6 Henry 17 Kallee Munns 15.738 $361 Swift Goodbye 5113
7 CK Docks Smokin Pistol ~ McKinlee Kellett 15.760 $271 51110 :
8 CP Minny Tily Jenski 15780 181 Fiesta On The Fly
9 MrJB 0915 Cathy Morgan 15.803 $158 i i
10 Culture Roo Star Terra Barnes 15.825 $136 BI” Thee Kld
2D 1 Snow Lucky Brandon Stokes 15.934 §765 2014 Sorrel Gelding '
2 Chrome Candice Hopkins 15.971 $688 i First Down Dash
3 Champagne Diamond Amber Spencer 15.979 $573 Taras First Love 51105
4 Mayday Rocks Jolee Jordan 16.015 §478 5103 Easy Henryetta
5 Walkin Bye Stacie Stephenson 16.016 $382 Sand Mountain Tara 5190
6 Miss N Freckled Okie Shawnee Sagers 16.023 $306 5190
7 Shez Fly N Fabulous Krystyn Stevens 16.082 $229 Sheza Chargin Fast SC|a9$6ady Casanova
8 KR Spice Jordan Argyle 16.097 $153 Charain Band
9 TM Cherry Chocolate Desirae Wheeler 16.109 $125 g 8211I’gln an
33(_; é(cllaS;ﬂ)?tl\TISunshine m::ﬁ; gllj:;\?;an 1212491 g;gg _ Rider/Owner: Jordan Argyle; Breeder: Argyle Performance Horses
2 Miss Smarty Stuff McLayne Pearson 16.456 $626 )
3 Famously Painted Brandon Stokes 16.472 $521 3 Hyper Fly , Terri Butler 16.978 9469
4 Doc Dun It Smart Tanisha Ford 16.486 5434 4 RSR Miss Rosas Girl Cy.ndl Solis 16.985 5391
5 French Viegas Fling Tilly Jenski 16.490 §348 5 Diesel Michelle Myers 16.995 9313
6 Findee Michelle Myers 16.503 $278 6 DB Merris Fame Raelyn Robinson 17.004 $250
7 Joseph Joe Stephanie Keisel 16.505 $209 7 Maseratis Fortune Meredith Minoletti 17.024 $188
8 Micks Storm ForDough ~ Michelle Myers 16.508 $139 8 Blazin Hick JessicaYoung 17.029 $125
9 JDM Cinderella Jolee Jordan 16509 $122 9 PlatinumOnTheRocks Tilly Jenski 17.031 $109
10 CC Cash Canyon Rashell Barber 16.510 $104 10 Horse1 Jessica Gregory 17.046 594
4D 1 Jet Kathryn Brunson 16.951 $626 5D 1 Nurse N Wildcat Brandon Stokes 17.475 $487
2 Lost an Found Patty Gurule 16.965 $563 The Dixie Classic Continued on Page 30

ST MIU.ION DOLLAR SIRE!

[FATIOUS (B

Dash Ta Fame x Ms Wahini Eug ﬂEug.. Alive jn 73]

- | =
ugniin

Reserué CHA:“DIPIOLM, Rndeanusfon

Super Shootout, Earning $10,000

* 1 in the T{JP 15 PA .H"JT FUTURITY
* 2 in the TOP 10 PATRIOT
+ 1 AMERICAN JR QUALIFIER

GROOVEE & Kylar Terlip | a .
- 2 1st Go Derby & Youth Race 1, 9" Open —

Race 2, Elite Futurity, Waco, TA! 4" J

American Long Go, Patl, F Worth, X PLAIN 5 H O RIZON
Eaming $5,210 ; ——EQUINE INSURANCE——
GDD&DD] & Dustm Angelle FEEFSSeatasiia Quality Service You Can Trust

STUD
: Go I'uiuni-.- Elite Futurity, Waco, TX! 1.750
Eaming $2,609 rhighﬂpm’!'
FLI & Elisabeth Geisler o ey
¥ L {Regualar FEE: $2,500)

- ~1 Amalnur Fu!unr-.- Average, Elite Futurity,
Waco, TX! 2D 1st Go Patriot Futurity!
Eaming $1,023

Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill

p. 620.408.5427

Standing af SwitrerHill Horses

Dodge Cily, KS lWelR

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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OWNED BY:

BARREL RACING REPORT

51110, L7E $89,200 /1 Sraes SWANER

T

Limited fo 20 Contracts
2019 Fee: 33500 {ICS! Contracts Availablg)

Eligibiities. Future Forfunes,
Select Stallion Stakes & VGBRA

NOW STANDING AT: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals #
Navasota, TX - 936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest

bveh.navasota@bveh.com - WwWw.BVEH.COM e Villey

Fepaine Hospitals

March 12, 2019
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The Dixie Classic Continued From Page 28

2 Dollar Del Rey
3 KK Casa Quincy Glo
4 Lady
5 Okay Nipper
6 NoPlan B
71 Got Lucky Bones
8 Spratts Barbie
9 ltty Bitty
10 Diva

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Wildfire
2 Docs Smooth Jack
3 CK Docks Smokin Pistol
2D 1LF Im Too Famous
2 Rich J Charger
3 Easy
3D 1Lonesome
2 CashStealin Joey

Sunday Youth
1D 1Docs Smooth Jack
2 Wildfire
3 Patches
2D 15D You Get to Smoke
2 TM Conclusive
3 Big John
3D 1Lonesome

Saturday Middles
1D 1Billy Thee Kid
2 SH Especially Smooth
3 CP Minny
4 Frenchmans Mas Dinero
2D 1 0key Dok Prize
2 Peppy Cash Please
3 Sparks Streakin Harley
4 Terciopelo Budha
3D 1 Tuff Lil Winner
2 San Peppy Roan
3 Azure Storm (at
4 Hercules Got Guns

Sunday Middles

1D 1EB Bank on the Money
2 Frenchmans Mas Dinero
3 (P Minny
4 Roosterderby

2D 1 RSR Miss Rosas Girl
2 Dragons Snappytune

BARREL RACING REPORT

Bailee Mabe
Lacey Yama
Michelle Myers
Shayd Draper
Hailey Goody
Holly Gardner
Sarah Brown
Vickie Solmonsen
April King

Maddie Grover
Sierra Terry
Mckinlee Kellett
(allie Fisher
Hailey Humphrey
Kelsey Buhler
Taylee Jenkins
Kaitlyn Avery

Sierra Terry
Maddie Grover
Maddie Grover
Madison Solis
Alisha Wheeler
Holdyn Cluff
Taylee Jenkins

Jordan Argyle
Susan Hadley
Tilly Jenski
Reilly Nelson
Jodi Jaussi
Amber Rees
Gena Greenhalgh
Brittany Durett
Kristen Fisher
Katie Larsen
Katelyn Carter
Heather Clegg

Kate Quast
Reilly Nelson
Tilly Jenski

Kyla Schuknecht
Cyndi Solis

Tilly Jenski

17.479
17.481
17.492
17.514
17.527
17.532
17.556
17.573
17.590

15.460
15.597
15.760
16.554
16.596
16.621
19.385
19.719

15.508
15.558
16.060
16.529
16.535
16.706
18.818

15.691
15.692
15.780
15.860
16.753
16.788
16.848
16.854
17.766
18.025
18.033
18.038

15.414
15.525
15.785
15.821
16.515
16.518

$438
$365
$304
$243
$195
$146
$97
$85
$73

$169
$130
$94
$130
$100
$§72
$132
$88

$142
$109
$79
$109
$84
$61
$184

$313
$234
$156
$78
$240
$180
$120
$60
$174
$131
$87
544

$294
$221
$147

$74
$226
$169

3 Blazin Hick
4 Nemos Fury
3D 1 Sparks Streakin Harley
2 Slide N Chocolate
3 Dragon On The Run
4 Tuff Lil Winner

Saturday Senior
1D 1 MrJB 0915
2 Siraccos Fame
3 Mister Chewie
2D 1 Aloha Sweetheart
2 Zevi JeanTa Dash
3 Lost an Found
3D 1Then Wheel Drag
2 JJ Kona Firen Smoke
3 Bronze N Blue

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Wranglin Starlight
2 Cow Playin Dually
3 Joseph Joe
2D 1Stand For The Judge
2 )DS Cowgirl
3 Lady’s Leo Fame
3D 1Then Wheel Drag
2 Bronze N Blue
3 SDR Maggie Rey

Saturday Derby

1D 1 SH Especially Smooth
2 CP Minny
3 Snow Lucky

2D 1 PlatinumOnTheRocks
2 The Noticer
3 Stand For The Judge

Sunday Derby
1D 1 (P Minny
2 Roosterderby
3 SH Especially Smooth
2D 1 Stand For The Judge
2 Cherry
3 The Noticer

Jessica Young
Autumn Keller
Gena Greenhalgh
Kami Bird
Victoria Necas
Kristen Fisher

Cathy Morgan
Shelly Terry
Edria Day
Karen Allred
Elsie Hussey
Patty Gurule
Janie Johnson
Jean Lopour
Julie Forbes

Jan Brangle

Sue Brown
Stephanie Keisel
Neica Christensen
Shawn Hubbard
Patty Gann

Janie Johnson
Julie Forbes

Kelly Lau

Susan Hadley
Tilly Jenski
Brandon Stokes
Tilly Jenski

Ann Okelberry
Neica Christensen

Tilly Jenski

Kyla Schuknecht
Susan Hadley
Neica Christensen
Jaylyn Hardman
Ann Okelberry

P55M/ Tying Up/ Muscle Iniegrity!

March 12, 2019

16.567
16.641
17.634
17.919
17.944
18.153

15.803
15.852
15.923
16.859
16.867
16.965
17.811
17.828
18.248

15.785
15.906
16.026
16.832
16.919
17.016
17.829
17.844
18.264

15.692
15.780
15.934
17.031
17.049
17.207

15.785
15.821
15.938
16.832
16.991
17.056

$113
$56
$164
$123
$82
$41

$196
$151
$109
$151
$116
$84
$109
$84
$61

$185
$142
$103
$142
$109
$79
$103
$79
$57

$164
$126
$92
$110
$84
$61

$146
$112
$82
$98
§75
$54
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DR SLICK BAR
& Craig Brooks

N, owned by Margo Crowther
h 8" 1st Go, Elite Futurity, Waco, TX!
' Earning

IN EARNERS SINCE DEC. 15T

17 year old Black Stallion

/ > g ‘
ﬂ // ~zn|!j|||:$2“?5{}
b

SESIGN g

BY

Desicner Rep x Dreams oF BLue (Dream On Dancer)

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses I Pilot Point, TX [ fwwaw HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager; Christi Christensen [ christ@highpointperformance.com  903.816.1426

Ferformance Morsos = R £yt { el E@] é A =
e BHERE = | O M Pr— ;ﬁ{bh T e rd}
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Fernandes and Whos Dat Bullet On Target at Race 4 Cash

Race 4 Cash

March 9-10, 2019, Clovis, NM

Main Race

1D 1 Who Dat Bullet Lisa Fernandes 15.167 $733
2 Perks Of Grace Kathy Lisenbee 15.203 $610
3 Who Dat Bullet Lisa Fernandes 15.259 $519
4 Howdy Bar Light Katelyn Scott 15.436 $397
5 Sparkling Wood JoAnn Middleton 15.454 $305
6 Baba 0 Soula Hayden Todd 15.468 $214
7 Dash Taylor Presnell 15.471 $153
8 Dash Taylor Presnell 15.501 $122

2D 1Sir BooBear April Gomez 15.693 $610
2 Mr Flippin Famous (assie Moseley 15.71 $509
3 Rosy Shelby Rita 15.716 $432
4 First Down Hooter Ashley Watson 15.718 $331
5 Perks Of Grace Kathy Lisenbee 15.736 §254
6 Streakin T) Gray Debbie Lewis 15.739 $178
7 Streakin T) Gray Debbie Lewis 15.75 $127
8 Outlaw Brave April Gomez 15.759 $102

3D 1Dos Sabrina Devers 16.176 5488
2 Malibu Lexi Shedd 16.177 $407
3 Hickorys Sugar Chick Alyssa Ingley 16.184 $346
41 Know Oscar Cindy Jones 16.185 $265
5 Bully Bunnys Bully Jeaneal Presley 16.191 $204
6 Fifty Shades of Gray Karen Ray 16.193 $122
6 Rennie’s Blessing Charley Oborny 16.193 $122
8 SugarNSpiceAndimNice  Tiffany Peters 16.198 $81

4D 1 (leopatra Stormie Acuna 16.675 $366
2Uno Sabrina Devers 16.676 $305
3 Sail On Leader Ada Dowell 16.681 $259

$15,000.ADDED!

-MEMPHIS-

May 24-26,2019
Shelby Showplace Arena

Memphis, TN

AdultWorldShow.com

Vendor/Sponsors
Heath Boucher
614-302-8534

Contestant Questions
Andre’ Marie Dohrn
706-495-5126

BARREL RACING REPORT

4 LS Firewater Copycat

5 Custom Masota
6 Tex
7 Ace

8 Gunpowder Little Pep

8 Sail On Leader
5D 1 Sail On Firewater
2 Reynin Dinero
3 Blue Bee Man
4 Graceful Sky Bug

5 Penny

6 Paint

7 Cash Car

8 Perk N Beans

Saturday Open
1D 1 Who Dat Bullet
2 Howdy Bar Light
3 Dash
4 Special lona
5 Hot Frenchman
2D 1Sir BooBear
2 Mr Flippin Famous
3 Rosy
4 First Down Hooter
5 Perks Of Grace

3D 1 Hickorys Sugar Chick

2 Bully Bunnys Bully
3 Fifty Shades of Gray

4 SugarNSpiceAndimNice
5 Royal Effort Magnum

Linda Sultemeier
Taylor Ramming
Shelli Jones
Courtney Taylor Moose
Kaitlyn Jones

Ada Dowell

Tauna Alcorn
Krystal Coenen
Tatum Hatfield
Kodie Edmondson
Logan Blum

Faith Ashley Boyd
Tammie Goldston
Chloe Hoovestal

Lisa Fernandes
Katelyn Scott
Taylor Presnell
Rebecca Hughes
Landree Bennett
April Gomez
(assie Moseley
Shelby Rita
Ashley Watson
Kathy Lisenbee
Alyssa Ingley
Jeaneal Presley
Karen Ray
Tiffany Peters
Randa Becco

16.685
16.69

16.718
16.72

16.726
16.726
17.208
17.224
17.226
17.243
17.254
17.257
17.274
17.285

15.167
15.436
15.501
15.59

15.637
15.693
15.71

15.716
15.718
15.736
16.184
16.191
16.193
16.198
16.201

$198
$153
$107
$76
$31
$31
$244
$204
$173
$132
$102
$71
$51
$4

$654
$535
$396
$258
$139
$545
$446
$330
$215
$116
$436
$357
$264
$172

$93

Race 4 Cash Continued on Page 34

Laico Ladiesman

Streak Laico Bird x Babys Blue Jeans (dam of “Martha™)

Figure 9 Quarter Horses
Ada, OK

405-590-6310 // 580-272-3323

March 12, 2019
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3150,009 GUARANTEED!

$100,000

TO THE FUTURITY

B $50,000

BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS it Al

INCENTIVE, Inc.

Deadline to Enter with NO LATE FEES: MARCH 1

for the Blue Colllar Breeders incentive!
The BCB Incentive will be held as a side pot to the Texas Fall Classic, Bryan, TX!

STALLIONS
Firewater Canyon Dats A Frenchman A Guy With Proof
Carrizzo PC Frenchmans Hayday Famous Bugs
French Streakin Jess Alone Drifter Shawne Bug Leo
The Kandyman UR One Famous Rebel Frenchmans Fabulous
Vanila Latte Blazin Jetolena Trippin On Fame
Triple Vodka Blazin Honor Lions Share Of Fame
Guys Cashn In Ima Talented Guy Move Over Elvis
Famous Sierra Frenchmans Guy Slick By Design
High On Corona This Guyz A Keeper Irish Pay
Hez A Rare Deal Guys Canyon Moon Hand Off Boy
Eddie Stinson TR lllumniator Cash Frenchstreaktovegas
Born Ta Be Famous Traffic Guy Firewaterontherocks
Johnny Reb Jackson Heavenly Firewater CFour A Darknight
Flit To Kill

WWW.BLUECOLLARBREEDERS.COM

Contact Bryel Mulligan 605.695.3901 or Jeff Switzer 620.408.5427
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Race 4 Cash Continued From Page 32

4D 1 Sail On Leader Ada Dowell 16.681 $327 5D 1Reynin Dinero Krystal Coenen 17.224 $200
2 Custom Masota Taylor Ramming 16.69 $268 2 Blue Bee Man Tatum Hatfield 17.226 $164
3 Tex Shelli Jones 16.718 $198 3 Graceful Sky Bug Kodie Edmondson 17.243 $121
4 Ace Courtney Taylor Moose 16.72 $129 4 Cash Car Tammie Goldston 17.274 $79
5 Playboy Amigo Lisa Fernandes 16.745 $69 5 Top Thought Moon Beth Jackson 17.319 $21
5D 1 Sail On Firewater Tauna Alcorn 17.208 $218 5 Streakin Hot Corona Chelsea Durbin 17.319 $21
2 Penny Logan Blum 17.254 $178
3 Paint Faith Ashley Boyd 17.257 $132  Saturday Youth
4 Perk N Beans Chloe Hoovestal 17.285 $86 1D 1Hot Frenchman Landree Bennett 15.637 $105
5 Cash Car Tammie Goldston 17.302 $46 2 Queenies Ace Kylee Ruthardt 15.932 $63
3 Cinco Awesome Bloom Tiffanie McCormick 16.394 $42
Sunday Open 2D 11Ima Streakin Mother Jayden Parker 16.662 $63
1D 1 Perks Of Grace Kathy Lisenbee 15.203 $601 2 Book Em Rene Kinzer Simmons 16.807 $38
2 Who Dat Bullet Lisa Fernandes 15.259 $491 3 Playing With My Badger ~ Macy Barnett 16.919 $25
3 Sparkling Wood JoAnn Middleton 15.454 $364 3D 1Sis Charley Oborny 18.284 $42
4 Baba 0 Soula Hayden Todd 15.468 $237 2Big0 Dally Hall 19.355 §25
5 Dash Taylor Presnell 15.471 $127 3 Flaming Kitty Madi Berry 21.43 $17
2D 1 Streakin T) Gray Debbie Lewis 15.75 $501
2 Mr Flippin Famous (assie Moseley 15.767 $410  SundayYouth
3 Special lona Rebecca Hughes 15.794 $303 1D 1Hot Frenchman Landree Bennett 15.572 $110
4 Bolsa Royal Boonsmal Trinity Kizer 15.849 $197 2 Queenies Ace Kylee Ruthardt 15.94 $66
5Red Lexi Bartley 15.85 $106 3 Hesa Hot Quixote Jadyn Amn 16.061 $44
3D 1 Pistol Maddie Gutierrez 16.206 $400 2D 11Ima Streakin Mother Jayden Parker 16.573 $66
2 A Diamond Image Debbie McLaughlin 16.226 $328 2 Niki Raley Valdez 17.155 $40
3 Midnight Mountain Alli Thoms 16.229 $243 3 Dash Of Spanish Tatum Hatfield 17.387 $26
4 Why Not Sugar Kasey Berry 16.234 $158 3D 1Sis Charley Oborny 17.745 $44
5 BB Paper Doll Renae Moreau 16.246 $85 2 Flaming Kitty Madi Berry 19.39 $26
4D 1 Gunpowder Little Pep Kaitlyn Jones 16.726 $273 3 Brownie Korbyn Hess 22.87 $18
1 Sail On Leader Ada Dowell 16.726 $273
3 Lilmissdashindragon Jamie Lynn 16.735 $182
4 Mr Jess Fame Skyler Burks 16.773 $118
5 Survivor Jackie Lightfoot 16.785 $64

Future Fortunes - Desert Diamond Futurity

Feb. 15-17, 2019, Marana, AZ

_——ep\E i
FO R _‘::"_F_\_llf———-“___ Average
—_— 1 NDS Fly N Goodbye, Teigan Adams, Nathan & Denise Staker, 31.990, $420, The
SLICK BY DE SIGN Goodbye Lane, $140, Denise Staker, $140
2 A Streak Of Hot Pie, Suzann Bene, Marble A Ranch, 32.548, $336, A Streak Of Fling,
= ear-old $112, Marble A Ranch, $112
3 Frenchmans Firestar, Nathan Nathan, Wendy Platts, 32.580, $264, Frenchmans Guy,
from the breeder of... $88, Jason & Melissa Mez, $88
e Dashi ng Dillion élgig;irgg(i)sing, Deborah Bloxom, 32.784, $180, Firewater Ta Fame, $60, Deborah
e Confederate Bullet _
Futurity 1st Go

e Epic 2K

1 Honor Famenfirewater, Chandra Eng, Shawn & Chandra Eng, 15.782, $315, Firewater
Ta Fame, $105, Shawn & Chandra Eng, $105
2 Shes A Slick One, Michele McLeod, Jack Hopper, 15.848, $252, Slick By Design, $84,

Jack Hopper, $84

3NDS Fly N Goodbye, Teigan Adams, Nathan & Denise Staker, 16.118, $198, The
Goodbye Lane, $66, Denise Staker, $66

4 Frenchmans Firestar, Nathan Holt, Wendy Platts, 16.22, $135, Frenchmans Guy, $45,
Jason & Melissa Mez, $45

DESIGNED TO LEAD
2016 Black Gelding by
SLICK BY DESIGN ofo money
earning CONFEDERATE LEADER
(sire of Epic Leader) mare.

Futurity 2nd Go

1 NDS Fly N Goodbye, Teigan Adams, Nathan & Denise Staker, 15.872, $315, The
Goodbye Lane, $105, Denise Staker, $105

2 A Streak Of Hot Pie, Suzann Bene, Marble A Ranch, 16.069, $252, A Streak Of Fling,
$84, Marble A Ranch, $84

3 Bad Fire Rising, Deborah Bloxom, 16.178, $198, Firewater Ta Fame, $66, Deborah
Bloxom, $66

4 Rockin Maxine, Sara Cheeney, Bobbie Jo Miller, 16.317, $135, Rockin W, $45, Wal-
ton’s Rocking W Ranch Ing, $45

Very athletic quick learner
with twenty plus rides.
14.2 hands & 900 Ibs.

PAID INTO PINK BUCKLE.
$15,000 obo

Call 432.816.1034 or 509.780.1260 .

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019 34



SLICK BY DESIGN : | : = KELLIES CHICK
LTE: $643,000 Edod Y LTE: $400,000

e One of Ihe ONLY Stallions if hlstm} m- have an

NFR Round Wmnmg Sire & Dam!

2015 STALLION

s OLICK BY DESIGN
« $643,000

Ran a 13.48 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR
11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
AQHA World CHAMPION

Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

»: KELLIES CHICK (DARKELLY)
« $400,000+ :

Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR!

Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION
Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 FEE: $ 1000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses If Pilat Pon?, TX /f www HighPointPerformance.com
G I N T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen I christifhighpointperiormance.com [/ 903.816.1428

e mross &0 G Go .80 @ B) - B @
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—

Dash Ta Fame - Morming Traflic (I.TE 3190,0004), by Frenchmans Guy
2015 Sorrel Stallion

5 Panel N/'N

THE ONLY STALLION STANDING OUT OF THE
LEGENDARY MORNING TRAFFIC - “MARTINI'S" _.
EARNINGS ARE NOW OVER $190.000! g ) 4

\:

Fee: $2,000
($1,500 by December 31st)
Considerations for Approved Mares

Frozen Semen Ondy

Jake Dahl & s‘[mw i Eligibilitics: Blue Collar Breeders (Wait List), Colorado Classic, Cowiaoy
3412 East County Road 32E Slate; Southwes! Desert, 5 State, BRR Stallion Stakes & Vista Eguine Cols
Fort Collims, C0 80528 wdo Breeders’ Fulumiy

(970) 226-4747
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Miller Banks $25K at RodeoHouston Super Shootout

By Amy Wilson

The 2017 WPRA World Champion Barrel Racer, Nellie Miller
and her roan mare Rafter W Minnie Reba “Sister”, swept Rodeo
Houston last year by winning the championship and also the
shootout, and they’re on pace to do it again. They ran a 14.4 in the
long round of the Rodeo Houston Super Shootout, and then came
back in the final four round to run a 14.2 which won them the
title and $25,000. Although the money from the Shootout doesn’t
count in the WPRA World Standings, it’s a huge opportunity for the
champion barrel racer from eight rodeos which are selected by the
Rodeo Houston commiittee to compete as individuals and also as a
team.

“There are only five events, they don’t have calf roping or team
roping, Every rodeo is playing as a team which is fun because we
don’t normally get to do that,” Miller explained. Last year, she won
the barrel racing and team titles while representing Reno Rodeo.
This year, she was on Rodeo Houston’s team.

Millet, who is from California, has only been to a handful of
rodeos this winter which is typical for her. “I like to take a break,
especially coming off the NFR. I felt like Sister needed a break and
we needed to regroup. And it was nice to be home,” the mom of
two said. She admits that the NFR was harder for Sister in 2018
than in 2017. “I don’t think I had her in as good of shape as I did
the previous year, so once we got to Vegas it was just harder on her
to make it through ten rounds,” she said in hindsight. After some
time off to recuperate, the 11 year old mare is again showcasing
how solid she is in every setup, including Houston.

“She’s just so honest and trustworthy that she’s going to go out
and find those barrels no matter what,” Miller said. “It makes it easy
on me. I don’t have to think too much about doing things differ-
ently, I just do my normal thing.”

For those who haven’t been to Rodeo Houston, the barrel pattern

THE Runpown w/ Nellie Miller

Rafter W Minnie Reba, “Sister” 14.2 hands, 1,100 lbs.

BiT: Sherry Cervi twisted wire

sappLE: Coats

sapoLE pap: Professional’s Choice

LeG GeAR: Professional’s Choice

reeD: Total Equine

Hav: Grass and alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Equi Thrive

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Nebulize

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: St depends on how much we're running and
rodeoing. Right now | just try to get her out and move her around before
the rodeo. When I'm home, I ride most everyday.

spoNsors: Wrangler, Corral Boots, Total Equine, Equi Thrive
N

is extremely small in comparison to the size of the NRG Stadium
arena. “I think that is one of the hardest things about the setup,
there are absolutely no fences. It’s literally out in the middle of
nowhere — every barrel,” Miller said.

Some horses seem to struggle with the setup and also the ground,
but not Sister. “[The ground] is typically pretty hard, which seems
to suit my horse,” she said thankfully. Because the alleyway is some-
what narrow and the first barrel is blind, Miller tries to give her
the best approach possible. “I just try to get over to the left side as
much as possible to try to give her as much room to see that barrel
as I can.” Miller doesn’t practice much on Sister, but she did go to
barrel practice the first day, mainly to get her in the alleyway and get
a feel for things. “I think it helps me almost more than her just to

BARREL RACING REPORT

First Down Dash
1105

Sudden Fame
5198

Easy Jet
S| 10)6

Miz Disco Chick
5191

Dash Ta Fame
51113

KS Cash N Fame

Easy Charett
5199

Rafter W Minnie Reba

2008 Blue Roan Mare

. White Lighting lke
Blue Light lke

Blue Belle Gill
Espuela Roan

. Donna’s Blue Boy
Azul Chips Mouse

Chips Roanie

\_ Rider: Nellie Miller; Owner: Nellie Miller & Sam Williams; Breeder: Sam Williams

get a feel for where they are out there,” she admitted.

Miller knows first-hand how valuable a Rodeo Houston win can
be since $50,000 is counted in the WPRA World Standings, and so
far she and Sister have placed third in the first round of their Super
Series and second in the second round. “Every year it seems like the
person that wins Rodeo Houston doesn’t have to go to very many
[rodeos]. It just really sets up your whole year,” she said. “ You can

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 39

CaPram PsrX

Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB)

* TOP 5 2013 Diamonds
& Dirt Sweepstakes

* Arena Record Holder

* Rodeo Money Earner

* Multple 1D Winner

PFRI\'H PAC R]‘\l IRO™N
.1|||r|||] 11 Winner
PERES PETRC !"NE

'1||r|J dpen & Sr 11 Winner

5]11'ppm1 Semen Available

Future Fortunes
TOHA Barrel Sire

Ma rchd.::m Garrett * 979-826-6006
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FOLKS LOVE THEIR POCKET BABIES!

Many breeders choose to breed back fo Pockets,
or find a prospect for sale!

C C R Customer Friendly Facility, offering Superior Selection in Stallions...
Our lab uses THE BEST Extenders to ensure high quality semen for YOUR Mares!

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019



www.crosscountryranch.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 37

kind of relax and not make that many runs on your horse or travel
as much as normal. It’s really an advantage, especially being so early
in the season, so you can plan better.”

Although Miller loves being with her family and having them
travel with her, they all stayed in California since her oldest daughter
in now in school. “It’s pretty lonely. I don’t know what to do with
myself without them,” the devoted mom said. One of her friends
is with her to help out, and Miller also brought a young horse along,
“He’s actually a full brother to my mare. I’'m excited about him,
but he’s just inexperienced so he’s getting some experience as we
speak,” she said with a laugh. And being on a young horse is giving
her even more appreciation for Sister. “She’s such a unique horse
that once you get on something else it really puts things into per-

RodeoHouston Super Shootout
March 9, 2019, Houston, TX
Finals

spective,” she said.

As for Miller’s plan this year, she said, “It’s hard to plan to be
honest. You just never know how rodeo is going to go for you.” But
she is planning to go to the spring rodeos since so many of them
are near her home in California. For now though, she gets to enjoy
her success at Houston and their excellent hospitality. ““They really
strive to take care of us. Every time you turn around, they’re feed-
ing you or helping you out in some way. It doesn’t seem to matter
who at the rodeo, but they’re always bending over backwards for
us.”

**The regular Super Series at Rodeo Houston runs through Satur-
day March 16.

1 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Williams-Miller Sam Williams 14.21 $25,000
2 Guys Six Pack To Go 05gr.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Scatter The Stars, Packin Sixes Christine Laughlin 14.42 $10,000
3 Yeah Hes Firen 03pal.g.  Alive N Firen-Splendid Discovery, Shoot Yeah Brittany Tonozzi 14.59 $5,500
4 Guys Night In Vegas 08bu.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Sail On Truckles, Up N Truckle Jessi Fish 19.49 $3,500
Long Go

1 Kisskiss Bangbang 10sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-CD Nick Bar, Dr Nick Bar Brittany Tonozzi 14.43

2 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Williams-Miller Sam Williams 14.45

3 Guys Night In Vegas 08bu.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Sail On Truckles, Up N Truckle Jessi Fish 14.49

4 Guys Six Pack To Go 05gr.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Scatter The Stars, Packin Sixes Christine Laughlin 14.61

5 Blue Duck Down 10b.g.  Blue Duck Okie-Miss Quixote Dude, Mr Morgan Freeman ~ Amberleigh Moore 14.63 $1,500
6 Toast To Dirtydashin 13sor.g.  Toast To Dash-A Dirty Flick, Feature Mr Jess Hailey Kinsel Lesley & Hailey Kinsel ~ 17.03 $1,500
7 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 20.13 $1,500
8 Kelly Bruner, NT, $1,500
91st Annual Arcadia All-Florida Championship Rodeo
March 7-10, 2019, Arcadia, FL

1 Fannys Flingin Jeans 13sor.g. A Streak Of Fling-Fantasia Fame, Dash Ta Fame Emily Efurd 17.48 $2,908
2 Diva Deniro 11ch.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Kc Bully, Bully Bullion Carly Taylor 17.59 $2,472
3 Goodfrenchmanfriday 07sor.g.  BhrFrenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 17.61 $2,036
4 L Josie Bar 12b.m.  JLDash Ta Heaven-Bucks Josie Bar, Mr Docs Dakota Nicole Love 17.69 $1,745
5 PrimeTime Tres 13b.g.  Tres Seis-French Queenie, Frenchmans Guy Miranda Emmert 17.76 $1,454
6 0h No Frosty 11sor.g.  Bug In My Frosty-Oh No Magnolia, Oh Magnolia Megan Swint 17.77 $1,018

7 Wendy Culberson, 17.79 $727; 8 Sabra 0'Quinn, 17.80, $582; 9 Amanda Weekley, 17.90, $509; 10 Taylor Carver, 17.92, $436; 11 Ashley Jones; 11 Macy Ford, 17.93, $327

Parada Del Sol
March 8-10, 2019, Scottsdale, ArZ

1 Fames To Blame 11sor.m. Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy Brooke Wills 17.45 $2,649
2 Rs Mollys Honor 05sor.m.  In Honor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 17.54 §2,252
3 Bb Moonshine Chick 09br.g.  Six Packa Moonshine-Dream Chicks Hotcash, He Hota Hayle Gibson 17.57 $1,854
4 JrFamous Player 12sor.g.  Famous Bugs-Dustys Jazzy Dancer, Touchdown Dancer ~ Katie Pascoe 17.60 $1,589
5 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 17.66 $1,324

6 Shyann Lucas, 17.71, $927; 7 Joan Usher, 17.75, $662; 8 Sharon Harrell, 17.77, $530; 9 Cheryl Murray, 17.80; $430; 9 Shelby Bates, 17.80; $430; 11 Macy Devenport, 17.85,
$331; 12 Laura Carmen, 17.80; $430; 12 Carolyn Uhler, 17.87, $132

Okeechobee Florida Cowtown Rodeo

March 8-10, 2019, Okeechobee, FL

1Bogies French Trick 08sor.g.  Frenchmans Bogie-Fols Gold Hooray, Fols Gold Alishea Broussard 16.00 $1,110
2 Emily Efurd, 16.03, $952; 3 Sabra 0'Quinn, 16.04, $793; 4 Ericka Nelson, 16.12, $687; 5 Sadie Wolaver, 16.13, $529; 6 Carly Taylor, 16.23, $370; 6 Kelley Carrington, 16.23, $370;
8 Sally Young, 16.29, $212; 9 Abbie Crews, 16.30, $159; 10 Katie Carroll, 16.42, $53; 10 Shellie Reinbott, 16.42, $53

North Dakota Winter Show
March 9-10, 2019, Valley City, ND

1 Frenchman Fire Fly 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Harris Bob & Peggy Welsh 12.43 $1,049
2 Brittany Fellows, 12.54, $899; 3 Cathy Roesler, 12.55, $700; 3 Kristi Steffes, 12.55, $700; 5 Shelly Christensen, 12.68, $500; 6 Nikki Hansen, 12.74, $400; 7 Cody Holmes, 12.81,
$300; 8 Jenna Humble, 12.89, $200; 9 Rae Lynn Roesler, 12.91, $150; 10 Cindy Baltezore, 12.92, $100

PRCA Championship Rodeo - March 8-9, 2019, Council Bluffs, IA
1 Mallory Rock, 13.38, $520; 2 Lindsey Evers, 13.53, $452; 3 Lindsay Leverington, 13.68, $384; 4 Sissy Davie, 13.71, $316; 5 Korrina Lynn Hughes, 13.75, $215; 5 Jordan Miller,
13.75, $215; 7 Shanena Saylor, 14.06, $113; 8 Jaclyn Corcoran, 14.37, %45
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MCM IMAHOSS

Tres Seis - Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons

Half-brother to NFR qualifier & Cheyenne Frontier Days
winner MCM Imasharpguy ($175,000 w7e), RFD American
qualifier SR INDUSTRY TITAN (2018, $81,116), and

OVERTHEMOONGORAGUY (2018, $64,449).

His first babies are heref.; 4
They are amazing!
out of the great mare

IMAFRENCHMANPRINCESS
(Baby Flash)

e

‘DuNnN %\JCH

BARREL RACING REPORT March 12,2019 40


www.dunnranch.com

) ’ .
Headin’ For Home ...

answers you cannot find in the Bible.

We put our noses to the grindstone and don’t look up. But Max

Wﬁ all have questions to ask God. I know I do. And some with your eyes open?” Few do.

Last week, we drove to Montana to help with the  knew something we all need to know and practice. My friends,

funeral of our friends’ grandson, Max. He was five. It wasn’t right. dream today, with your eyes open! Enjoy the life that God has given
He fell off a barrel drum onto concrete and went home to be with you! Starting today, look up and don’t look back! Your future and
Jesus. He knows Jesus. He had been telling his family for the last hope are in front of youl!

two months that he wanted to see Jesus. And no, Jesus didn’t take
Max because He needed more children in heaven. That’s bologna. D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the

The devil came to kill, steal and destroy, and unfortunately got it

done (John 10:10).
The whole family knows that Max is in heaven, but the hurt is and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You

there. So I wanted to tell you what Max told his gramma just a few can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:

weeks ago. He said, “Gramma, did you know you can dream in the m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,

daytime with your eyes open?” When she told us that at the funeral ~ 307/685-2272.

I thought, “Do ANY of us know that you can dream in the daylight

BARREL RAClNG Report SChedUIe Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

3/15-3/17 UHCThe Salty Dash Futurity

3/15-3/17 Josey Ranch Spring Clinic 1

3/16-3/17 (TBRA#5 & #6

3/19 Terrific Tuesdays #9

3/21-3/24 Bluebonnet Feeds Futurity

3/22-3/24 Yeti Classic

3/23-3/24 Triangle Cross Winter Series #6
3/28-3/31 (lassic Equine Futurity

3/29-3/31 Lucky Dog Productions

3/29-3/31 Josey Ranch Spring Clinic 2

3/30 Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate Race
3/30 Fun & Fast Times Open Jackpot

3/30 $1000 added CSR Barrel Race

401-4/7 Diamonds & Dirt Barrel Horse Classic
4/5-417 Im Eggstraspecial Too

4/5-417 Team Josey Clinic

4/6 Jud Little Ranch Horse Sale

4/9-4/14 D&D Super Tour

4/19-4/20 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #3
4/19-4/21 Josey Ranch Easter Clinic

4/20 (TBRA #7

4/20 11th Annual Easter Fun Run

4/26-4/28 UBRA Rocky Mountain 2D Futurity
4/28 Parker County Arena-MK Homes
5/2-5/5 ID Barrel Futurity

5/2-5/5 Josey Ranch Reunion 5D

5/3-5/5 Lucky Dog Productions

5/3-5/5 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby & Open
5/8 Spring Super Series

5/10-5/12 Josey Junior World 5D

5/10-5/18 OlId Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby
5/17-5/19 D&D Super Tour

5/18 Parker County Arena-Myristol
5/24-5/26 Adult World Barrel Racing Championships
5/25-5/26 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #4
5/31-6/2 Copper Spring Ranch Futurity & Derby
5/31-6/2 7th Annual Virginia Barrel Horse Classic
5/31-6/2 Lucky Dog Productions & KK Run For Vegas
6/1 (TBRA #8

6/2-6/8 Josey Ranch 7 Day Barrel School
6/7-6/8 Jr. Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Jackpot
6/16 Parker County Arena-REO

6/15-6/16 (TBRA #9 & #10

6/11-6/13 Josey Ranch Summer Clinic

6/14-6/15 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open
6/16-6/22 Josey Ranch 7 Day School Il

6/22-6/23 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #5
BARREL RACING REPORT

Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches

South Jordan, UT Kelli Hipwell 801.510.7553
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Queen Creek, AZ Sue McFarlane 520.220.6136
Queen Creek, AZ BRN4D 503.656.8181
Rock Springs, WY Jessie Chrisman 307.260.5266
McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
Queen Creek, AZ BRN4D 503.656.8181
Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Riverside, CA Sue Engelhardt sue.engelhardt@yahoo.com
Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
Bryan, TX Diamonds & Dirt www.DiamondsandDirt.com
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Swanton, OH Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Springer, OK Jud Little Ranch 580.653.2384
Abilene, TX Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Benton, LA Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Heber City, UT Kristi Brangle 801.440.0827
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Nampa, ID Max 208.337.2277
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Claresholm, AB Canada Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
Kewanee, IL Black Hawk College 520.247.9376
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Fort Smith, AR 0ld Fot Days 479.783.6176
Chickasha, 0K Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Memphis, TN Andre’ Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
Lexington, VA Carlton Tomlin 434.941.4893
Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Shipshewana, IN Lynsey Hostetler lynseyhite@yahoo.com
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Stephenville, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Pueblo, Co Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
Chickasha, 0K Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
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